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SCHEDULES & SCOREBOARDS

ULM (2-1, 1-0 Sun Belt)

Sept. 4  at Kentucky (SEC Network) L, 10-45
Sept. 18 JACKSON STATE (ESPN 3) W, 12-7
Sept. 25 TROY* (ESPN+) W, 29-16

Oct. 2 atNo. 16/16 Coastal Carolina® (ESPN+) 1:30 p.m.
Oct.9 GEORGIA STATE* (ESPN3) 7 p.m.
Oct.16 LIBERTY 6 p.m.
Oct.23 SOUTH ALABAMA* 6 p.m.
Oct. 30 at App State* 2:30 p.m.
Nov.6 at Texas State® TBA
Nov. 13 ARKANSAS STATE* 4 p.m.
Nov. 20 atLSU TBA
Nov. 27 at Ragin’ Cajuns™ TBA

COASTAL CAROLINA (4-0, 0-0 Sun Belt)

Sept.2 THE CITADEL W, 52-14
Sept. 10 KANSAS W, 49-22
Sept. 18 at Buffalo W, 28-25
Sept. 25 UMASS W, 53-3
Oct.2 ULM 1:30 p.m.
Oct.7  at Arkansas State 6:30 p.m.
Oct. 20 at App State 6:30 p.m.
Oct.28 TROY 6:30 p.m.
Nov. 6  at Georgia Southern 5p.m.
Nov. 13 GEORGIA STATE TBA
Nov. 20 TEXAS STATE TBA
Nov. 26 at South Alabama TBA
e All times listed — Central
Rankings — AP/Coaches.
* Sun Belt Games
MEDIA COVERAGE

. 1 1

TV: ESPN+ ESriil

Play-by-Play: Jeff McCarragher
Color Analyst: Nathan Ross
Producer: Alex Souza

RADIO: WARHAWK SPORTS PROPERTIES
Play-by-Play: Nick White

Color Analyst: Mike McGee
Sideline Reporter: Mike Hammett
Engineer: Cory Crowe

Flagship Station: KLIP 105.3 FM
Online: https://www.la105.com
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Senior Associate AD................. John Lewandowski

CellPhone............c.co.ooovvvveeeee. (517) 896-3537
Email........... .. lewandowski@ulm.edu
Office Phone................................ (318) 342-5378
Associate Director/Media Relations....... Mike Hammett
Email ... mhammett@ulm.edu
Office Phone..................................... (318) 342-7925
Website .............ccccooovveiiiiinn ULMWarhawks.com
Twitter........ .. @ULM_FB/@ULMWarhawks

........................ ULM Warhawks
YouTube ................cccooovviiinn. ULM Warhawks Video

ULM (2-1, 1-0 SBC) at
No. 16/16 Coastal Carolina (4-0, 0-0 SBC)

Date........ccoooooveieieiei, Saturday, Oct. 2 —
\
opM

Kickoff.................... 2:30 p.m. EDT/1:30 p.m. CDT

............................... Conway, S.C.
Brooks Stadium (20,000 I -
Avrtificial Turf (Teal “Surf Turf") RIS
TV/Web ... ESPN+ Head Coach Head Coach
Tickets ..o, GoCCUSports.com Terry Bowden Jamey Chadwell
All-Time Series ...................... UlMleads30  Covrecord CCU Rocors

23-27 (4th year)
Overall Record
177-115-2 (26th year) 83-52 (12th year)
Record vs. CCU Record vs. ULM
First meeting 0-2

2-1 (first year)

Last Meeting........ Nov. 23,2019 (ULM 45, CCU 42) ~ Overall Record

Current Series Streak ........... ULM won 3 (2017-)

FIRST-AND-10 -

e The ULM Warhawks are on road for the second time this season, visiting No. 16/16 Coastal Caro-
lina at 2:30 p.m. EDT/1:30 p.m. CDT Saturday at Brooks Stadium in Conway, South Carolina. ULM
has won back-to-back games for the first time since winning four consecutive games in October and
November of 2018. The Warhawks are 2-1 overall and 1-0 in the Sun Belt Conference after defeat-
ing Troy, 29-16, Saturday in Monroe. CCU is 4-0 overall after rolling by UMass, 53-3, on Saturday in
Conway. Saturday’s game is CCU's 2021 SBC opener.

e Saturday's game marks the fourth meeting between ULM and Coastal Carolina. The Warhawks
have won all three previous meetings. The two sides did not meet until CCU joined the Sun Belt
Conference for the 2017 season. ULM won the inaugural meeting, 51-43, in Monroe in 2017. The
Warhawks picked up a road victory in Conway, 45-20, in 2018. ULM is the last team to defeat CCU in
a regular-season contest, doing so in a 45-42 win in Monroe on Nov. 23, 2019. The two teams were
not scheduled to face each other in 2020.

e ULM's 2021 roster features one player from the state of South Carolina: freshman walk-on wide
receiver Kayden Hager (Fort Mill/Catawba Ridge HS).

e ULM super senior linebacker Ja’Cquez Williams, whose fourth-quarter interception return for
a touchdown iced Saturday night's 29-16 victory over Troy in the league opener for both teams, has
been named Sun Belt Conference Defensive Player of the Week as selected by a media panel. It
marked the Warhawks' first Sun Belt win since Nov. 23, 2019 (45-42 over Coastal Carolina), ending
a nine-game losing streak.

On afirst-and-goal play, Williams intercepted Taylor Powell's pass attempt and returned it 96 yards
for a score as ULM opened up a 29-10 lead with 9:40 left in the game. It marked the second-longest
interception return for a TD in ULM history (school record: 100 yards by Pat Dennis vs. Nicholls in
1998). It also marked ULM's first interception return for a score since Corey Straughter's 57-yard
pick six at Florida State in 2019.

The 6-foot-2, 210-pound Williams becomes the second Warhawk to earn one of the conference’s
weekly awards. Last week, placekicker Calum Sutherland, who accounted for all 12 points in
ULM's 12-7 victory over Jackson State in the home opener, was selected Sun Belt Special Teams
Player of the Week.

e ULM super senior defensive end Ty Shelby continues to be a menace for opposing quarterbacks.
The Houston, Texas, native has posted five sacks through three games, including a sack for a safety
on Saturday vs. Troy. His five sacks lead the Football Bow! Subdivision at 1.67 sacks per game. He
has 11 tackles, 5.5 tackles for loss, two quaterback hurries, a fumble recovery and a forced fumble.
He ranks second in the Sun Belt Conference in total sacks, a half sack behind Troy's Javon Selomon,
who has played in one more game than Shelby.

Shelby also ranks fourth in the Sun Belt and ninth in FBS at 1.8 tackles for loss per game.

2021 GAME NOTES u
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ULM QUICK FACTS

Location: Monroe, Louisiana

Founded: 1931

Enrollment: 8,676

Nickname: Warhawks

Colors: Maroon & Gold

Athletics Website: www.ULMWarhawks.com
President: Dr. Ron Berry

Athletics Director: Scott McDonald

Head Coach: Terry Bowden

Basic Offense: Spread

Basic Defense: Multiple 4-3

All-Time Record: 318-439-8

All-Time Sun Belt Record: 66-83

2020 Record: 0-10, 0-7 Sun Belt (5th / West)
Sun Belt Conference Championships: 1
Bowl Appearances: 1

Bowl Record: 0-1

PERSONNEL BREAKDOWN

Lettermen Returning: 46 (24 offense, 21 defense,
1 specialist)

Lettermen Lost: 22 (8 offense, 10 defense, 4 specialists)
Starters Returning: 17 (7 offense, 9 defense, 1 specialist)
Starters Lost: 8 (4 offense, 2 defense, 2 specialists)
Offensive Starters Returning (7): WR Jonathan
Hodoh, LT Blake Lodes, C Garrett Hirsch, RG Evan
Henry, WR Perry Carter Jr., QB Colby Suits, WR
Jahquan Bloomfield.

Offensive Starters Lost (4): LG T.J. Fiailoa, RT
Samuel Williams, TE Josh Pederson, RB Josh
Johnson.

Defensive Starters Returning (9): DE Myles
Cole, DE Ty Shelby, LB Traveion Webster, LB
KeyShawn Johnson, S Keilos Swinney, RCB Josh
Newton, WS Jabari Johnson, FS Austin Hawley,
FCB Kenderick Marbles.

Defensive Starters Lost (2): NT Mason Hus-
mann, DT Kevin Pointer.

Starting Specialists Returning (1): SN Trey
Corley.

Starting Specialists Lost (2): PK Davis Hughes,
KO/P Daniel Sparks.

ULM FOOTBALL COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Terry Bowden
Record at ULM: 2-1 (first year)
Overall Record: 177-115-2 (26th year)
Associate Head Coach/Offensive Coordinator/
Quarterbacks Coach:
Rich Rodriguez
Assistant Head Coach/Safeties Coach:
Alonzo Hampton
Defensive Coordinator/Linebackers Coach:
Zac Alley
Special Teams Coordinator/Defensive Ends Coach:
Ron West
Cornerbacks Coach:
Xavier Brewer
Tight Ends/Inside Receivers Coach:
Mike DiAngelo
Defensive Line Coach:
Willie Green
Running Backs Coach:
Rod McDowell
Offensive Line Coach:
Maverick Morris
Outside Receivers Coach:
Tony Hull
Chief of Staff:
Dusty Rutledge
Director of Football Operations:
Cole Dial
Director of Recruiting & Player Personnel:
Kurt Kennedy

m GAME 4 AT COASTAL CAROLINA

FOOTBALL

e Fifth-year senior placekicker Calum Sutherland leads the NCAA Football Bow! Subdivision with
2.33 field goals made per game. Through three games, he leads the Warhawks in scoring with 25
points, connecting on 7-of-9 field-goal attempts and 4-of-4 extra-point tries.

A native of Keller, Texas, Sutherland made both of his field-goal attempts and all three of his extra-
point tries on Saturday vs. Troy. He connected from 26 and 32 yards against the Trojans.

¢ ULM freshman running back Andrew Henry made the most of his second career start on Saturday
against Troy. The Dallas, Texas, native rushed for 108 yards on 19 carries and scored his first career
touchdown, a 40-yard run on a fourth-and-1 play. It is the first 100-yard rushing game by a Warhawk
since Josh Johnson ran for 109 yards at UL Lafayette on Nov. 30, 2019. He leads ULM with 169
yards rushing on 36 carries, good for a 4.7 yards per carry average, which ranks seventh in the Sun
Belt Conference.

e ULM ranks second in the Sun Belt Conference and No. 10 in the NCAA Football Bow! Subdivision
in rushing defense, allowing only 74.3 yards per game. The Warhawks have permitted only six runs
of 10 or more yards — tied for the third-lowest total in the FBS. Through three games, ULM has only
allowed two rushing touchdowns — tied for 12th in the FBS. In addition, the Warhawks haven't sur-
rendered a rushing TD in the last eight quarters.

e ULM leads the Sun Belt Conference and ranks tied for second in turnover margin at +2.0 per game.
The Warhawks have recorded seven takeaways (4 fumble recoveries and 3 interceptions) in three
games. By comparison, ULM totaled 10 takeaways (6 fumble recovers, 4 interceptions) in 10 games
during the 2020 season.

e Since taking over the ULM program, first-year head coach Terry Bowden has emphasized the
importance of playing disciplined football and his team has taken the message to heart. The War-
hawks rank among the least-penalized teams in the Sun Belt Conference and NCAA Football Bowl
Subdivision. ULM is second in the SBC and 10th in FBS at 33.3 penalty yards per game and second
in the SBC and 11th in FBS at 4.3 penalties per game. The Warhawks were penalized seven times
for 50 yards on Saturday vs. Troy.

TEAM COMPARISONS -

ULM CCU
Basic Offense Spread Spread Option
Basic Defense Multiple 4-3 Multiple
Offensive Starters Returning 7 9
Defensive Starters Returning 9 10
Specialists Returning 1 4
AVERAGE HEIGHTS & WEIGHTS (STARTERS) -

ULM Ccu
Offensive Line & Tight End 6-5, 315 6-1, 281
Offensive Backs & Wide Receivers 6-0, 193 6-1, 206
Defensive Line 6-2, 280 6-3, 296
Linebackers 6-1, 220 6-1,218
Defensive Backs 6-0, 182 6-1, 186

CLASS BREAKDOWN (STARTERS) —

ULM Offense: 1 senior, 4 juniors, 1 sophomore, 5 freshmen
ULM Defense: 5 seniors, 2 juniors, 3 sophomores, 1 freshman
CCU Offense: 9 seniors, 2 sophomores

CCU Defense: 9 seniors, 1 junior, 1 freshman

STAT LEADERS -

ULM (after 3 games):

Rushing — Andrew Henry (36 carries for 169 yards, 4.7 avg., 1 TD)

Passing — Rhett Rodriguez (35 of 62, 56.5%, for 338 yards, 1 TD)

Receiving — Boogie Knight (12 catches for 137 yards, 11.4 avg.)

Tackles — Adam Sparks (22 tackles, 13 solos, 9assists, 1 PBU, 1 QB hurry, 1 fumble recovery, 1 forced fumble)

Coastal Carolina (after 4 games):

Rushing — Shermari Jones (35 carries for 288 yards, 8.2 avg., 3 TDs)
Passing — Grayson McCall (56 of 73, 76.7%, for 901 yards, 8 TDs, 1 INT)
Receiving — Jaivon Heiligh (21 catches for 464 yards, 22.1 avg., 4 TDs)
Tackles — Silas Kelly (29 tackles, 13 solos, 16 assists, 1 TFL, 1 PBU)
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WEEKLY MEDIA PLANNER

Monday, Sept. Tuesday, Sept. Wednesday, Sept. Thursday, Sept. Friday, Oct. Saturday, Oct. Sunday, Oct.
27 28 29 30 1 2 3
No practice. 10:30 a.m. 11:30 a.m. 4pm. 1:30 p.m. 2:30 p.m. ET/1:30 p.m. CT 4pm.

Coach Bowden's weekly Warhawk Wednesday with | Closed practice. Team charter departs from | Kickoff at Coastal Carolina | Team meeting.
11:12 a.m. media conference Terry Bowden Monroe for Myrtle Beach. | (ESPN+).
Coach Bowden on Sun (Malqne Stadium/team (Catfish Cabin/Monroe) —1 7p.m. ;
Belt Conference weekly meeting room). ) ESriai losed practice.
head coaches’ media 430pm.ET
conference. 4pm. 4pm. Team charter arrives in Team charter returns to

Closed practice. Myrtle Beach. Monroe immediately after

Closed practice.

6-6:30 p.m. the game.
HawkTalk with Coach
Bowden and host Mike
Hammett on KMLB
105.7FM.
STAT COMPARISON -

. ULM CCu AROUND THE SUN BELT
E_CO{IBQ m ggg 2021 SUN BELT STANDINGS
irst Downs . . :
Total Offense 209.0 520.8 East Dli‘gSiOl!l o e e
Rushing Yards 773 253.0 oastal Carolina 0_0 .000 4_0 1.000
Passing Yards 1317 2678 BogiaSiae 00 0 13 20
Time of Possession 30:05 29:18 Troy 0-1 .000 22 500
Third Down Conversions 255 606 %g;%'gﬁ?gmﬁm 0-1 000 13250
Points Allowed 221 16.0 b )
Total Offense Allowed 404.0 303.3 Hogin Cajuns 102000 0
Rushing Yards Allowed 74.3 171.3 South Alabama ~ 0-0 000 30 1.000
Passing Yards Allowed 329.7 132.0 TAgl;ggssﬁ‘tztSetate 88 888 } g %gg
ULM/CCU SERIES NOTES -
Saturday’s game marks the fourth meeting between ULM and Coastal Carolina. The Warhawks
have won all three previous meetings. The two sides did not meet until CCU joined the Sun Belt
Conference for the 2017 season. ULM won the inaugural meeting, 51-43, in Monroe in 2017. The
Warhawks picked up a road victory in Conway, 45-20, in 2018. ULM is the last team to defeat CCU in
a regular-season contest, doing so in a 45-42 win in Monroe on Nov. 23, 2019. The two teams were a D u
not scheduled to face each other in 2020.

THE LAST MEETING -
ULM 45, Coastal Carolina 42 (Nov. 23, 2019 in Monroe, Louisiana): Fireworks are fun, but it ~ THIS WEEK'S SCHEDULE

. Lo . Saturday, Oct. 2
pays to have a fire extinguisher around too when things get out of hand. App State at Georgia State, 1 p.m. (ESPN4J*

) . , ULM at Coastal Carolina, 1:30 p.m. (ESPN+)*
On a night when the offenses ran hot at Malone Stadium, ULM's defense made two key stands late  Troy at South Carolina, 2:30 p.m. (SEC Network)

to preserve a 45-42 win over tal Carolina. Arkansas State at Georgia Southern, 3 p.m. (ESPN+)*
0 preserve a 43 over Coastal Carolina Ragin’ Cajuns at South Alabama, 7 p.m. (ESPN+)*
ULM (5-6, 4-3 Sun Belt) kept alive its chances to reach bow! eligibility with a satisfying finish in their ~ LAST WEEK'S SCORES

final home game of 2019. Thursday, Sept. 23
App State 31, Marshall 30

Caleb Evans passed for 346 yards and two touchdowns, including a 98-yard strike to Markis Mc- Saturday, Sept. 25
Cray that is the longest in school history. Evans also ran nine times for 69 yards and a touchdown  (oastal Carolina 53, UMass 3

while directing an offense that gained 563 yards. Eastern Michigan 59, Texas State 21
Auburn 34, Georgia State 24

D : : Tulsa 41, Arkansas State 34
ULM's offense claimed the lead for good when Evans hit Zach Jackson for a 34-yard touchdown Ragin' Cajuns 28, Georgia Southern 20*

strike that put the home team ahead 45-42 with 6:47 remaining. The Warhawks went 75 yards in - yiM 29, Troy 16*

three plays, burning just 43 seconds for the game’s eighth lead change.
e All times listed — Central.
* Sun Belt Conference game

A pivotal defensive stop by ULM, including a third-down sack by Ty Shelby, forced a Chanticleers
punt and gave the Warhawks' possession with 5:13 left in the game.

Coastal regained possession as Evans was intercepted by Chandler Kryst at the CCU 24 with 3:26
to go. Again the defense responded as Larance Shaw sacked Fred Payton on first down for a loss
of 3. After a false start by the Chanticleers, Payton ran for 5 yards and CCU faced third-and-13. On
the next play, lvin White Jr. recovered a muffed snap by the quarterback at the CCU 15.

ULMWARHAWKS.COM @ULM_FB * #WILLYOUFIGHT
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TOP SINGLE-GAME PERFORMANCES

Perry Carter Receiving
Yds. Opponent (Receptions) Date
124 Georgia State (4) 11/7/20

Austin Hawley Tackles
Total Opponent (S-A) Date

12 Ragin’ Cajuns (6-6) 11/28/20
1 Arkansas State (5-6) 12/5/20
11 Appalachian State (9-2) 10/31/20
10 Georgia State (5-5) 11/9/19

Andrew Henry Rushing
Yds. Opponent (Carries) Date
108  Troy (19) 9/25/21

Jeremy Hunt Passing
Yds. Opponent (C-A-I-TD) Date

339  Georgia State (26-39-0-3) 11/7/20
203  Arkansas State (20-34-0-1) 12/5/20

Jabari Johnson Tackles
Total Opponent (S-A) Date

14 Ragin’ Cajuns (5-9) 11/24/18
12 Ragin’ Cajuns (4-8) 11/28/20
10 Arkansas State (7-3) 11/17/18
Adam Sparks Tackles

Total Opponent (S-A) Date
10 Troy (4-6) 9/25/21

Colby Suits Passing
Yds. Opponent (C-A-I-TD) Date

377  Texas State (35-53-1-2) 9/19/20
334 Georgia Southern (31-54-0-2)  10/3/20
286  South Alabama (23-34-1-1) 10/24/20

Traveion Webster Tackles
Total Opponent (S-A) Date

11 Georgia State (7-4) 11/7/20
1 South Alabama (83) 10/24/20
11 Army (5-6) 9/12/20

m GAME 4 AT COASTAL CAROLINA

With another big night, Evans became the second ULM player to reach 11,000 yards of total offense
and moved past Steven Jyles into second place for career passing yards (9,180). He also extended
his school record for rushing touchdowns to 35.

McCray had three catches for 114 yards, recording his first 100-yard receiving game in his last home
performance. Running back Josh Johnson added to his gaudy numbers with 129 yards and two
touchdowns on 19 carries.

Linebacker Cortez Sisco Jr. recorded 19 total tackles and became the first player to go over 100
tackles since Hunter Kissinger's 133 in 2015. Sisco now has 102 stops this season.

CJ Marable led Coastal Carolina (4-7, 1-6) with 172 rushing yards and two scores. The Chanticleers
gained 452 yards with 230 on the ground and 222 passing.

The two offenses came out trading blows from the start.

CCU's opening drive covered 75 yards in five plays and ended with Marable’s 3-yard touchdown run
fora7-0 lead.

The Warhawks answered quickly with a rapid-fire march of their own. Johnson rambled 12 yards for
his 10th touchdown to close out a five-play, 67-yard drive for a 7-7 tie at the 11:11 mark.

ULM needed one explosive play to take its first lead as Evans fired a 98-yard touchdown pass to McCray
with 5:55 left in the first quarter. The reception was the longest in ULM history, surpassing Wendal
Lowrey's 96-yard pass to future L Club Hall of Famer Vincent Brishy at Stephen F. Austin in 1991.

The Chanticleers steered right back into a 14-14 tie as Payton tossed a 16-yard touchdown pass to
Jaivon Heiligh with 57 seconds to go in the first quarter. CCU’s drive was 75 yards in nine plays.

ULM regained the lead when Austin Vaughn barreled into the end zone for a 10-yard touchdown,
his fourth. The Warhawks went 74 yards in six plays to go ahead 21-14 with 8:52 remaining in the
half and that remained the score until halftime.

Sisco posted a monster first half with 17 total tackles and an interception late in the second quarter.
His tackle for loss was his first of the year.

The Warhawks added a season-long 37-yard field goal from Jared Porter on their series to open
the third quarter and led 24-14. The 12-play drive gained 58 yards.

Coastal converted on a fake punt on fourth-and-3 at the CCU 44 to keep its first third-quarter drive
alive and scored three plays later on a 29-yard touchdown pass from Payton to Ky’Jon Tyler. ULM
led 24-21 with 7:35 left in the period.

Tyler terrorized ULM again minutes later as he returned a punt 72 yards for a touchdown that gave
CCU its first lead since the opening quarter at 28-24 with 5:38 remaining.

ULM regained the edge at 31-28 as Evans scored on a 32-yard run with 1:52 to go. The Warhawks
needed six plays to go 67 yards and Evans scored his 11th rushing TD of the year.

The fourth quarter brought another lead change when Payton tossed a 41-yard touchdown pass to
Reese White to cap a 10-play, 75-yard drive. With 12:17 to play, CCU led 35-31.

The Warhawks countered with their own 75-yard drive over 12 plays and regained the lead at 38-35.
ULM converted on third down three times, including a determined 14-yard run by Evans on third-
and-9 to the CCU 12. One play later, Johnson powered through for a 12-yard touchdown run with
7:44 |eft in the game.

CCU needed one play to go ahead 42-38 as Marable streaked up the sideline for a 75-yard touchdown
with 7:30 to go.

The final touchdown from Evans to Jackson was the answer that ULM needed to take the lead for
good and the defense helped seal the deal.
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THE LAST MEETING AT CCU -
ULM 45, Coastal Carolina 20 (Oct. 13, 2018 in Conway, South Carolina): ULM got back into UEDATED ULM RECORD BOOK

the win column and back on track in the Sun Belt Conference Saturday with a rejuvenating 45-20  cAREER RECORDS
win over Coastal Carolina.

. ) ) i PASS COMPLETIONS

On the bright teal turf of Brooks Stadium, Marcus Green caught five passes for 111 yards, Derrick 1. Kolton Browning ~ 2010-13 951

Gore rushed for a career-high 147 yards on 16 attempts and ULM'’s defense recorded five sacks to 2. Steven Jyles 2002-05 795

go along with three takeaways. 3. Caleb Evans 2016-19 757
4. John Holman 1979-82 593

The Warhawks (3-4, 1-2 Sun Belt) never trailed in the contest. Bucking a trend of slow starts that 5. Doug Pederson 1987-90 581

contributed to ULM's four-game losing streak, the Warhawks enjoyed a winning beginning. 6. I§Insm0ndLF€:1'§lIcaster 2005-08 509
7. Raymond Philyaw  1993-96 477

The reenergized Warhawks jumped ahead 7-0 by opening the contest with a six-play, 75 scoring 8. Stan Humphries  1986-87 387

drive. Austin “Bus” Vaughn powered in for the 4-yard touchdown run. ?0 éﬂdyg?ncﬁ] ;8?212901 ggg

arre mi F

Marcus Hubbard recovered a fumble at the CCU 42 to set up another early ULM touchdown. Four 1; iet; Tr\‘/(.’mas ?g;g R g%

plays after the takeaway, Gore ran for a 10-yard touchdown and the Warhawks led 14-0 with 8:35 “ Rnbre Clge Il

to go in the first quarter. - bzt gl 28
14. Wendal L_owrey 1991-92 2217

Coastal’s first scoring drive ended with a Massimo Biscardi 29-yard field goal. ULM defended 12 Eggg‘éfﬂiﬁr lggggi ?gg

the red zone well though, as Cortez Sisco Jr. broke up a third-and-goal pass attempt from the 11. 17 Cody Wells 2009-12 170
18. Colby Suits 2018-20 164

Early in the second quarter, the Chanticleers gambled and picked up 33 yards on a fake punt, then
found the end zone six plays later. Malcom Williams scored on a sweep from the 4 and narrowed  ppgs COMPLETION PERCENTAGE (Min. 100 Attempts)
ULM’s lead to 14-10 with 9:10 left in the first half. Wendal Lowrey (227-363)  1991-92 625
Caleb Evans (757-1252) 2016-19 605

ULM's offensive response was swift. Evans hit Green with a 37-yard touchdown pass on third-and-5 Kolton Browning (951-1577) 2010-13 603

DTN~

and the Warhawks lead expanded to 21-10. The four-play drive covered 75 yards in 1 Pete Thomas (301-501) 2014 601

Ches Liles (133-225) 1990-92 991
The Warhawks slowed it down on their next drive, going 52 yards in 10 plays and keeping the ball Cody Wells (170-288) 2009-12 590
for 5:17. Tight end Josh Pederson narrowly missed scoring on a 3-yard reception as he stepped Colby Suits (164-278) 2018-20  .590
out of bounds, but Craig Ford's 20-yard field goal extended the lead to 24-10 with 50 seconds left 8. Robert Cobb (249-431) 199193 578
before halftime. 9. Kinsmon Lancaster (509-881) 2005-08  .578

10. Garrett Smith (329-572) 2015-17 575

That was enough time for the Chanticleers, who hustled down 57 yards in seven plays to kick a 40- 1. Doug Pederson (581-1040)  198/-90 559
: ; ; ) 12. Trey Revell (154-277) 2007-09 556
yard field goal with two seconds to go and trailed 24-13 at the break. 13, Bubby Brister (205-376) logags oA
The Warhawks weathered adversity early in the second half as Coastal converted a ULM turnover 13 ﬁg?gnghaaﬁiﬁgg%%)) ;ggg’zom gﬁ
into points in the third quarter. Taking over after a fumbled handoff exchange by Green at the CCU : y ;
34, the Chanticleers move’d 66 yards in six plays. Marcus Qutlow finished the drive with a 6-yard PASSING YARDS PER GAME (Min. 12 Games)
touchdown rush and ULM's lead was down to 24-20.

1. Pete Thomas 2014 265.1

Green redeemed himself on the next series with a contested 33-yard catch to the CCU 7 that setup a g EE?POEUB%E,CEEZ ;g?g% gg;?
ULM score on a 1-yard touchdown run by Evans. The Warhawks led 31-20 with 3:45to gointhe third. 4 Caleb Evans 2016-19 2912
) . . . 5. Wendal Lowrey 1991-92 2187
With Coastal threatening to score in the fourth quarter, ULM freshman Jabari Johnson made a 6. Robert Cobb 1991-93 2145
crucial interception off Bryce Carpenter in the end zone with 8:12 remaining in the game. The pick 7. Steven Jyles 2002-05 199.7
was the first of his career for Johnson, a product of Quachita Parish High School. 8. John Holman 1979-82 1957
9. Doug Pederson 1987-90 194.2

The Warhawks parlayed the takeaway into a touchdown, moving 80 yards in eight plays. Evans ~ 10. Raymond Philyaw 1993-96 190.8
hit Markis McCray on a 35-yard reception along the way, then capped the march with a 20-yard ~ 11. Bubby Brister 1984-85 189.4
touchdown run for a 38-20 lead at the 4:07 mark. 12. Garrett Smith 201517 1752
13. Andre Vige 1998, 2000-01 155.5

ULM sealed the victory in style. After Sam Miller recovered a fumble at the ULM 47, Gore two plays 14 Andy Chance 1993-2001 1412
later blasted 47 yards for a touchdown. 15. Colby Suits 2018-20 130.8

THE LAST TIME OUT -
ULM 29, Troy 16 (Sept. 25, 2021 in Monroe, Louisiana): The public address system at Malone
Stadium provided timely background music as the Warhawks started the fourth quarter against Troy.

“I'Won't Back Down,” by Tom Petty gave ULM its anthem on a night of dominance by the home team.
Swarming defense, a robust running game and a handful of big offensive plays sparked a 29-16 win
over Troy in the Sun Belt Conference opener for both teams.

Ja'Cquez Williams punctuated ULM'’s defensive performance when he returned an interception 96
yards for a touchdown in the fourth quarter. It was ULM's first interception return for a score since
Corey Straughter’s 57-yard pick six at Florida State in 2019. The longest in school history was 100
yards by Pat Dennis against Nicholls State in 1998.

ULMWARHAWKS.COM @ULM_FB * #WILLYOUFIGHT m
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UPDATED ULM RECORD BOOK
CAREER RECORDS

PASSING EFFICIENCY RATING (Min. 100 Attempts)
1. Wendal Lowrey 1991-92
2. Robert Cobb 1991-93
3. Caleb Evans 2016-19
4. Raymond Philyaw 1993-96
5. Bubby Brister 1984-85
6. Trey Revell 2007-09
7. Stan Humphries 1986-87
8. Kolton Browning 2010-13
9. Garrett Smith 201517
10. Pete Thomas 2014
11. Ches Liles 1990-92
12. Kinsmon Lancaster 2005-08
13. Cody WEells 2009-12
14. Bob Lane 1981
15. Colby Suits 2018-20
16. Daniel Jeremiah 1997
17. Jeremy Hunt 2020
WARHAWK ACTIVE STREAKS

Consecutive Games Started
Traveion Webster, LB 13

m GAME 4 AT COASTAL CAROLINA

Coming off a 12-7 victory over Jackson State, ULM (2-1, 1-0 SBC) now has its first winning streak
since taking four straight in 2018. The Warhawks were 24-point underdogs coming into the game,
according to the odds makers but never trailed the Trojans.

Sophomore running back Andrew Henry provided 108 rushing yards and a touchdown on 19 carries.
Rhett Rodriguez completed 10-0f-16 passes for 131 yards and a score.

Although Troy outgained the Warhawks, 364-297, the Trojans couldn’t keep drives alive. ULM's
defense limited Troy to 5-0f-15 on third down conversions. Troy came into the game converting 48
percent on third downs (19-0f-40).

The conference win was ULM's first since beating Coastal Carolina on Nov. 23, 2019.

ULM's first offensive opportunity turned into “The Zach Jackson Showcase.” Jackson hauled in
a 31-yard pass during the series, then finished the mission with a 23-yard touchdown catch from
Rodriguez with 8:03 left in the first quarter. The Warhawks, after forcing a punt on Troy's first pos-
session, moved 80 yards in eight plays to go ahead 7-0.

Still down by a touchdown, Troy faced fourth-and-7 from the ULM 39 to begin the second quarter and
the Warhawks delivered a huge defensive stand. Caleb Thomas and Traveion Webster blasted
through to sack Troy quarterback Taylor Powell for a 9-yard loss to the ULM 48 and a turnover on
downs.

On the ensuing drive, Chandler Rogers took the offensive reins for ULM and directed a nine-play,
43-yard drive. Calum Sutherland's 26-yard field goal gave the Warhawks a 10-0 lead with 10:14
to go before halftime. Rogers completed a 37-yard pass to Jared Sparks and rushed five times for
26 yards to set up the kick.

The turnover bug bit the Warhawks with 3:44 left in the second quarter when Rogers fumbled and
Troy's Javon Selemon recovered at the ULM 22. But on third-and-7, Keilos Swinney stopped
Reggie Todd after a 5-yard reception and Troy was forced to settle for Brooks Buce's 32-yard field
goal to narrow the gap to 10-3.

ULM outgained Troy, 171-136, in the first half while holding the Trojans to 3-of-10 on third down
conversions. Big plays were part of the formula as ULM averaged 20.2 yards per completion while
Troy was held to 7.7 yards per catch.

Rodriguez came out to lead the ULM offense to open the second half and directed a methodical
eight-play, 75-yard scoring drive aided by a third-and-11 pass interference call. Then on fourth-and-1
at the Troy 40, Henry darted outside and raced untouched to the end zone to give ULM a 17-3 lead
at the 11:56 mark of the third quarter.

Troy finally came to life offensively on the next drive, counter punching with a 49-yard touchdown
pass from Powell to Luke Whittemore. After the seven-play, 77-yard series, the Trojans trailed
17-10 with 8:57 left in the third.

ULM went back up by 10 on Sutherland’s 32-yard field goal with 5:19 to go in the third. The Warhawks
moved 60 yards in eight plays to recoup three points after surrendering the big play.

The defense got in on the scoring with a safety in the fourth quarter as Shelby was credited with his
fifth sack of the year. ULM led 22-10 with 13:52 to go.

Trailing by 12, Troy was threatening to score with 9:40 remaining when Powell’s pass was broken
up by Adam Sparks and plucked on the carom by Williams, who raced up the sidelines to put ULM
up 29-10.

Sparks led the defense with 10 tackles. ULM recorded five tackles for losses, including three sacks.
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WILLIAMS SELECTED SUN BELT DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK -

ULM super senior linebacker Ja’Cquez Williams, whose fourth-quarter interception return for a
touchdown iced Saturday night's 29-16 victory over Troy in the league opener for both teams, has
been named Sun Belt Conference Defensive Player of the Week as selected by a media panel. It
marked the Warhawks’ first Sun Belt win since Nov. 23, 2019 (45-42 over Coastal Carolina), ending
a nine-game losing streak.

On afirst-and-goal play, Williams intercepted Taylor Powell's pass attempt and returned it 96 yards
for a score as ULM opened up a 29-10 lead with 9:40 left in the game. It marked the second-longest
interception return for a TD in ULM history (school record: 100 yards by Pat Dennis vs. Nicholls in
1998). It also marked ULM'’s first interception return for a score since Corey Straughter's 57-yard
pick six at Florida State in 2019.

The 6-foot-2, 210-pound Williams becomes the second Warhawk to earn one of the conference’s
weekly awards. Last week, placekicker Calum Sutherland, who accounted for all 12 points in
ULM’s 12-7 victory over Jackson State in the home opener, was selected Sun Belt Special Teams
Player of the Week.

Williams has 211 tackles in his career, ranking him 57th among active players.

SUTHERLAND LEADS NATION IN FIELD GOALS PER GAME -

Fifth-year senior placekicker Calum Sutherland leads the NCAA Football Bowl Subdivision with
2.33 field goals made per game. Through three games, he leads the Warhawks in scoring with 25
points, connecting on 7-of-9 field-goal attempts and 4-of-4 extra-point tries.

A native of Keller, Texas, Sutherland made both of his field-goal attempts and all three of his extra-
point tries on Saturday vs. Troy. He connected from 26 and 32 yards against the Trojans.

Sutherland accounted for all 12 points in ULM’s 12-7 victory over Jackson State on Sept. 18. He was
named Sun Belt Conference Special Teams Player of the Week on Sept. 20 as selected by a media
panel. His 12 points matched his career high (12 at UCLA in 2019), as the Warhawks won for the first
time since Nov. 23, 2019, 45-42 over Coastal Carolina, ending a 12-game losing streak.

Sutherland converted 4-of-6 field-goal attempts, hitting from 29, 45, 42 and 49 yards against the
Tigers. His 42-yarder early in the fourth quarter gave ULM a 9-7 lead and his career-long 49-yarder
with 2:24 left in the game provided the final margin.

With four made field goals, Sutherland tied the ULM single-game record, joining Cole Wilson (vs.
UL Lafayette, Dec. 3, 2006), Roger Miller (vs. McNeese State, 1993), Teddy Garcia (vs. Georgia
Southern, 1987) and Bubba Toups (vs. Mississippi College, 1980). His six field-goal attempts are
tied for the fourth-highest single-game total in Sun Belt history.

In addition, he was selected as one of the Lou Groza Award Stars of the Week.
Sutherland made his only field-goal attempt, from 29 yards, and extra-point try on Sept. 4 at Kentucky.

SPARKS FLYING FOR WARHAWK OFFENSE AND DEFENSE —

ULM senior cornerback Adam Sparks and senior wide receiver Jared Sparks are making impacts
on their respective sides of the ball. The brothers from Baton Rouge, Louisiana, reunited in Monroe for
the 2021 season after Adam started his career at Missouri and Jared played at Purdue. Adam leads
ULM with 22 tackles while adding a pass break-up, quarterback hurry, fumble recovery and forced
fumble. Jared has eight catches for 87 yards. He had three grabs for 63 yards and his season-long
reception of 37 yards on Saturday vs. Troy.

ULMWARHAWKS.COM

ULM PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
48 Abraham Alce: AL-see

35 Taylor Behl: BEEL (rhymes with PEEL)
51 Zach Breaux: BRO

19 Coby Cavil: CUH-vill

73 Aries Davis: AlR-ease

55 DeMontae Haigler: duh-MON-tay HAY-gluhr
15 Austin Hawley: HOLLY

18 Jonathan Hedoh: HOE-dough

69 Quincy Ledet Jr.: LUH-det

99 Jahaziel Lee: juh-HAY-zell

67 Keydrell Lewis: KEY-drell

70 Blake Lodes: LOW-des

36 Justin Macias: muh-SEE-us

6 Keilos Swinney: KEY-los SWEE-knee
52 Tralon Thomas: TREY-lon

10 Traveion \Webster: TRAY-vee-on

12 Ja’Cquez Williams: juh-KEZ

22 Tavier Williams: TAY-vyer

13 Jiya Wright: JIE-yuh

@ULM_FB * #WILLYOUFIGHT u
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ULM ALL-TIME OVERTIME RESULTS

Date
12/12/1987
11/2/1996
10/25/1997
11/22/1997
10/26/2002
10/27/2007
11/6/2010
10/29/2011
9/8/2012
9/15/2012
10/20/1012
11/24/2012
11/5/2016
9/23/2017
9/7/2019

Opponent Result
No. 4 Northern lowa* (20T) W, 44-41

Jacksonville State (20T) W, 31-28
@ UL Lafayette (OT) W, 28-21
@ Hawaii (OT) W, 23-20

Utah State (OT) W,

@ Florida Atlantic (30T) W, 33-30
@ FIU (20T7) L, 35-42
Western Kentucky (OT) L, 28-31
vs. No. 8 Arkansas+ (OT) W, 34-31
@ Auburn (OT) L, 28-31
@ Western Kentucky (OT) W, 43-42
@ FIU (0T) W, 23-17
South Alabama (OT) W, 42-35
@ UL Lafayette (20T) W, 56-50
@ Florida State (OT) L, 44-45

* NCAA I-AA Semifinal (Monroe, La.)
+ Little Rock, Ark.

All-Time Overtime Record: 11-4 (.733)

m GAME 4 AT COASTAL CAROLINA

FOOTBALL

SHELBY LEADS FBS IN SACKS PER GAME -

ULM super senior defensive end Ty Shelby continues to be a menace for opposing quarterbacks. The
Houston, Texas, native has posted five sacks through three games, including a sack for a safety on
Saturday vs. Troy. His five sacks lead the Football Bowl! Subdivision at 1.67 sacks per game. He has
11 tackles, 5.5 tackles for loss, two quaterback hurries, a fumble recovery and a forced fumble. He
ranks second in the Sun Belt Conference in total sacks, a half sack behind Troy’s Javon Selemon,
who has played in one more game than Shelby.

Shelby also ranks fourth in the Sun Belt and ninth in FBS at 1.8 tackles for loss per game.

Shelby picked up four tackles, including a sack, 1.5 tackles for loss and a quarterback hurry against
Troy. He had two sacks in the home opener against Jackson State, including his first forced fumble
of the season. He also picked up one quarterback hurry.

Shelby was named to Scouting Insiders National Defensive Player of the Week after recording five
tackles (4 solos, 1 assist), including a career-best two sacks for 11 yards, and recovered a fumble at
Kentucky in the 2021 season opener. Shelby finished with a team-high 10 production points.

Shelby ranked third on the team in tackles for loss (6.5 for 14 yards) and sacks (2 for 2 yards) in 2020,
setting career highs in both categories. Shelby finished second among ULM defensive linemen and
ranked eighth on the team with a career-best 36 tackles (13 solos, 23 assists).

The Preseason All-Sun Belt selection (third team by Pro Football Focus and fourth team by Athlon
Sports) heads into his third year as one of ULM’s starting defensive ends. Shelby has started 20 of
45 career games and his career totals include 113 total tackles, with 18.5 resulting in losses (69
yards) including 8.5 sacks (38 yards).

HENRY BREAKS 100-YARD MARK -

ULM freshman running back Andrew Henry made the most of his second career start on Saturday
against Troy. The Dallas, Texas, native rushed for 108 yards on 19 carries and scored his first career
touchdown, a 40-yard run on a fourth-and-1 play. It is the first 100-yard rushing game by a Warhawk
since Josh Johnson ran for 109 yards at UL Lafayette on Nov. 30, 2019. He leads ULM with 169
yards rushing on 36 carries, good for a 4.7 yards per carry average, which ranks seventh in the Sun
Belt Conference.

BOOGIE ON THE BAYOU -

Junior inside receiver Boogie Knight ranks 10th in the Sun Belt Conference, averaging 4.0 recep-
tions per game. The 5-foot-10, 191-pound Knight leads the Warhawks in receptions (12) and receiv-
ing yards (137). Seven of his 12 catches have resulted in a first down (58 percent). He also has four
receptions of 15 or more yards.

In ULM’s 12-7 win over Jackson State, Knight again matched his career best with six catches for 78
yards. In his ULM debut at Kentucky, he had six receptions for 58 yards. Four of his catches produced
first downs against the Wildcats, including third-down grabs of 14 and 15 yards from Rhett Rodriquez
on ULM's first scoring drive (12 plays for 43 yards).

Knight ranks No. 16 among active NCAA FBS leaders in combined kick (punts and kickoffs) returns
with 1,245 career yards. He also has accounted for 2,160 career all-purpose yards.

Knight, a transfer from Akron, previously set career highs for receptions (6) and receiving yards (121)
against Eastern Michigan in 2019.

ULM BOASTS THREE QUARTERBACKS WITH NCAA FBS STARTING EXPERIENCE -

ULM is one of 15 programs to enter the 2021 season with three or more quarterbacks who have
started at least one NCAA Football Bow! Subdivision game: sophomore Colby Suits (started the
first eight games in 2020), junior Jeremy Hunt (started the last two games of the 2020 season) and
junior Rhett Rodriguez (transfer from Arizona started one game in 2018 and the first three games
of the 2021 season).

Rodriguez has completed 35-o0f-62 passes for 338 yards through the first three games of the season.
He was 10-for-16 through the air for 131 yards and one touchdown against Troy in the Sun Belt
Conference opener.
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HAWLEY ECLIPSES 200-TACKLE CAREER MILESTONE —

With three stops (2 solos, 1 assist) in the season opener at Kentucky, ULM fifth-year senior safety Austin
Hawley eclipsed the 200-tackle career milestone. The 6-foot-1, 199-pound Hawley has recorded 204
total tackles (115 solos, 88 assists), ranking No. 66 among active NCAA Football Bowl Subdivision players.

In 2020, he finished second on the Warhawks with a career-best 77 tackles (49 solos, 28 assists). Hawley
recorded double-figure tackles in three of his last four games, including a career-high 12 stops in the home
finale against the Ragin" Cajuns. He produced 11 tackles each against Appalachian State (4-yard sack)
and at Arkansas State (career-high 2 tackles for loss for 4 yards). Hawley registered his second career
interception at Liberty and returned it 39 yards.

MCCORMICK EMERGES AS SPECIAL TEAMS WEAPON —

Junior punter Devyn McCormick is third in the Sun Belt Conference, averaging 43.7 yards per punt
over the first three contests of the 2021 season. He has placed five punts inside the 20-yard line,
including two against Troy.

In the Sun Belt Conference opener vs. Troy, McCormick punted seven times for an average of 45.7
yards, including a season long of 55 yards. He pinned the Trojans inside the 20-yard line twice,
including a punt that was downed by Traveion Webster at the 4-yard line in the fourth quarter.

Against Jackson State, McCormick punted seven times for an average of 44.0 yards and a game-high
kick of 54 yards.

McCormick averaged 42.1 yards on 10 punts in the 2021 season opener at Kentucky, including one kick
inside the Wildcats' 20-yard line. McCormick hit a game-best 49-yarder early in the second quarter.

McCormick transferred to ULM from Ave Maria (Fla.), where he was a three-time All-Sun Division
selection and led the NAIA in punting in 2020 at 42.5 yards per punt while placing 11-0f-29 punts
inside the 20-yard line.

WEBSTER RETURNS AS HEART OF DEFENSE -

Fifth-year senior linebacker Traveion Webster was second on the team with nine tackles while adding
a half sack in Saturday’s Sun Belt Conference opener against Troy. His sack, shared with nose guard
Caleb Themas, came on Troy's fourth-and-7 play to open the second quarter at the ULM 39-yard line.

Webster led ULM with seven tackles (two solo, five assists) in the 2021 home opener against Jackson
State. He had a half tackle for loss in the win as well. He totaled five tackles (two solo, three assists)
in the season-opening loss at Kentucky. He is second on the team with 21 tackles while adding a
tackle for loss, half a sack and a pass breakup.

Webster returns in 2021 after he led the Warhawks in tackles (82 total: 37 solos, 45 assists), tackles
for loss (8.5 for 25 yards), sacks (2.5 for 18 yards) and quarterback hurries (5). The 5-foot-11, 209-pound
Webster ranked fourth in the Sun Belt Conference in tackles, averaging 8.2 per game. He led the
team in tackles in five games, including three double-digit efforts.

EIGHTEEN WARHAWKS HAVE MADE FIRST-TIME STARTS IN 2021 -
ULM's starting lineup through three games of the 2021 season has featured 18 first-time starters for
the Warhawks, including 10 on the offensive side of the football, six on defense and two specialists.

The Warhawk starting lineup in the 2021 home opener vs. Jackson State featured four first-time
starters, with three on offense and one on defense. The first-time starters on offense were running
back Kaydn Roach (6-0, 203, Fr.), right guard Aries Davis (6-2, 320, Sr.-6) and left tackle Willie
Tyler(6-7, 330, So.). The lone first-time starter on defense was safety Tavier Williams (6-2, 190, Fr.).

ULM's starting lineup for the 2021 season opener at Kentucky featured 14 first-time starters for the
Warhawks, including seven on the offensive side of the football, five on defense and two specialists.
The first-time starters on offense were outside receiver Jared Sparks (6-1, 212, Sr.-6), left guard
Peyton Dunn (6-7, 306, R-Fr.), right tackle Keydrell Lewis (6-6, 310, Fr.), tight end Zach Rasmus-
sen (6-4, 225, Jr), quarterback Rhett Rodriguez (6-0, 190, Jr.), running back Andrew Henry (5-10,
196, So.) and inside receiver Boogie Knight (5-10, 191, Jr.). The first-time starters on defense
included nose guard Caleb Thomas (6-0, 311, Jr.), defensive tackle Quincy Ledet (6-2, 288, Fr),
Mike linebacker Zack Woodard (6-1, 235, Jr.), nickel Nick Roberts (5-11, 175, Jr.) and field corner
Adam Sparks (6-0, 169, Sr.-5). Placekicker Calum Sutherland (5-10, 176, Sr.-5) and punter Devyn
McCormick (6-2, 201, Jr)) also made their starting debuts for ULM.

Ten of those 18 starters came to ULM with previous starting experience at the NCAA Football Bowl

or Championship Subdivisions. The five true first-time starters included Dunn, Lewis, Henry, Ledet,
McCormick, Roach, Tyler and Williams.

ULMWARHAWKS.COM

2021 GAME CAPTAINS

Sept. 4 at Kentucky
0B Rhett Rodriguez
DE Ty Shelby
LB Traveion Webster

Sept. 18 vs. Jackson State
0B Rhett Rodriguez
DE Ty Shelby
K Calum Sutherland

Sept. 25 vs. Troy
OL Garrett Hirsch
K Calum Sutherland
LB Zack Woodard

@ULM_FB * #WILLYOUFIGHT m
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ULM COACHING STAFF GAME-DAY LOCATIONS
On the field:

Head coach Terry Bowden

Offensive coordinator Rich Rodriguez

Defensive coordinator Zac Alley

Special Teams coordinator/Defensive ends coach Ron West
Safeties coach Alonzo Hampton

Defensive line coach Willie Green

Running backs coach Rod McDowell

Offensive line coach Maverick Morris

Outside receivers coach Tony Hull

In the booth:
Cornerbacks coach Xavier Brewer
Tight ends/inside receivers coach Mike DiAngelo

WARHAWK WEDNESDAY

Fans are invited to join ULM head football coach
Terry Bowden for Warhawk Wednesday at 11:30
a.m. at Catfish Cabin (1400 Louisville Ave.) in
Monroe. Admission is $10 (cash only) and includes
a lunch buffet. Weekly meetings will be conducted
through Wednesday, Nov. 24.

Please note: Seating capacity is limited to 120.

m GAME 4 AT COASTAL CAROLINA

FOOTBALL

DISCIPLINE MATTERS —

Since taking over the ULM program, first-year head coach Terry Bowden has emphasized the
importance of playing disciplined football and his team has taken the message to heart. The War-
hawks rank among the least-penalized teams in the Sun Belt Conference and NCAA Football Bowl
Subdivision. ULM is second in the SBC and 10th in FBS at 33.3 penalty yards per game and second
in the SBC and 11th in FBS at 4.3 penalties per game. The Warhawks were penalized seven times
for 50 yards on Saturday vs. Troy.

QUICK HITTERS -

e ULM is one of five NCAA FBS teams that hasn't allowed a fourth-down conversion (0-for-4) in 2021.
e Super senior Ja’Cquez Williams returned the first interception of his career 96 yards for a score
in the fourth quarter against Troy. It marks the third-longest interception return in the NCAA FBS this
season, trailing only Boise State’s Tyric LeBeauf (100 yards vs. UCF) and Eastern Michigan’s David
Carter (98 yards vs. Wisconsin).

e Junior Zach Jackson scored his third career touchdown on a 23-yard grab from Rhett Rodriguez
to open the scoring in ULM’s 29-16 victory over Troy in the Sun Belt Conference opener for both teams.
It marked Jackson's first TD reception since Nov. 23, 2019, against Coastal Carolina.

e ULM super senior cornerback Mark Williams ranks eighth among active NCAA FBS leaders with
31 career passes defended (8 interceptions, 23 pass break-ups).

SEASONED STAFF -

ULM head coach Terry Bowden (17 seasons) and associate head coach/offensive coordinator Rich
Rodriguez (16) have a combined 33 years of head coaching experience at the NCAA Football Bowl
Subdivision/Football Championship Subdivision levels. The 33 combined seasons of head coaching
experience rank second among FBS staffs, trailing only Wake Forest, which boasts a combined total
of 41 years (head coach Dave Clawson, 22 seasons; associate head coach/wide receivers coach Kevin
Higgins, 16; and assistant head coach/defensive line coach Dave Cohen, 4).

Including all four-year programs, Bowden (25) and Rodriguez (24) have a combined 49 seasons of
head coaching experience.

BOWDEN RANKS AMONG NCAA FBS/FCS WINNINGEST ACTIVE HEAD COACHES —
ULM's Terry Bowden ranks tied for 12th among NCAA FBS/FCS winningest active head coaches
with 172 career victories.

NCAA FBS/FCS WINNINGEST ACTIVE HEAD COACHES

Rank Head Coach (Seasons), Current Program Career Wins
1. Al Bagnoli (38), Columbia 263
2. Mack Brown (33), North Carolina 261
3. Nick Saban (26), Alabama 260
4. Brian Kelly (32), Notre Dame 256
5. K.C. Keeler (28), Sam Houston 245
6. Tim Murphy (33), Harvard 211
7. Bob Nielson (29), South Dakota 210
8. Willie Fritz (25), Tulane 184

Kirk Ferentz (26), lowa 184
10.  Gary Patterson (22), TCU 180
11, John Stiegelmeier (25), South Dakota State 177
12.  Terry Bowden (26), ULM 172

Chris Creighton (25), Eastern Michigan 172

BOWDEN: WINNINGEST FAMILY IN NCAA DIVISION | FOOTBALL HISTORY -

The late Bobby Bowden (377 career victories) and his sons, Terry (177) and Tommy (90), have
combined for 643 wins — the most by any family in NCAA Division | football history. Bobby and Terry
became the first father-son combo to serve as head coaches at the NCAA Division | level at the same
time while Bobby and Tommy became the first father-son combo ever to coach against each other
as head coaches. In a feat likely never to be duplicated, all three Bowden coaches went undefeated
and were named National Coach of the Year in the same decade (1990s: Terry, Auburn, 1993; Tommy,
Tulane, 1998; and Bobby, Florida State, 1999).



WARHAWK FOOTBALL U%,M

WARHAWKS TO FACE SIX 2020 BOWL SQUADS IN 2021 -

ULM is scheduled to play six teams which played in a bowl game in the 2020 season this fall. Kentucky
(5-6, Gator), Coastal Carolina (11-1, Cure), Georgia State (6-4, LendingTree), Liberty (10-1, Cure), App
State (Myrtle Beach) and the Ragin’ Cajuns (First Responder) all played in bowl games. Two other
teams, Jackson State (4-3) and LSU (5-5), finished .500 or better but did not play in the postseason.

DATE = OPPONENT (2020 RECORD) 2020-21 BOWL SERIES RECORD LAST MEETING

Sept. 4  at Kentucky (5-6) Gator (W) UK leads 4-1 2014: UK 48, ULM 14
Sept. 18 JACKSON STATE (4-3) First meeting

Sept. 25 TRQY (5-6) Troy leads 10-7-1  2018: Troy 35, ULM 27
Oct.2  atCoastal Carolina (11-1) Cure (L) UM leads 3-0  2019: ULM 45, CCU 42
Oct.9  GEORGIA STATE (6-4) LendingTree (W) Tied 3-3 2020: GSU 52, ULM 34
Oct. 16 LIBERTY (10-1) Cure (W) LU leads 1-0 2020: LU 40, ULM 7
Oct.23  SOUTH ALABAMA (4-7) ULM leads 4-3  2020: USA38,ULM 14
Oct. 30  at App State (9-3) Myrtle Beach (W) APP leads 5-1 2020: APP 31, ULM 13
Nov.6  atTexas State (2-10) ULM leads 12-5  2020: TXST 38, ULM 17
Nov. 13 ARKANSAS STATE (4-7) ASU leads 29-14  2020: ASU 48,ULM 15
Nov.20 atLSU(5-5) LSU leads 3-0 2014:1LSU 31, ULM 0
Nov.27 atRagin’ Cajuns (10-1) First Responder (W) ULL leads 30-25  2020: ULL 70, ULM 20

SUN BELT/NCAA STAT LEADERS -
Here's a glance at how ULM ranks among the Sun Belt and NCAA stat leaders:

Category Stat Avg. Sun Belt NCAA
Rushing Offense 77.3 9th 124th
Passing Offense 131.7 8th 122nd
Total Offense 209.0 10th 130th
Scoring Offense 17.0 9th 119th
Rushing Defense 74.3 2nd 10th
Passing Defense 329.7 9th 125th
Total Defense 404.0 5th 86th
Scoring Defense 22.7 5th B61st
Passing Efficiency 102.0 9th 120th
Pass Efficiency Defense 150.6 7th 113th
Turnover Margin +2.0 Tst 2nd
Net Punting 40.0 4th 63rd
Punt Returns 5.7 5th 87th
Kickoff Returns 14.0 8th 125th
NCAA STAT LEADERS -

Here's a glance at how ULM ranks among the NCAA individual stat leaders:

Individual Statistics (Top 50)
Tackles for Loss: Ty Shelby (9th at 1.8 tackles for loss per game)
Sacks: Ty Shelby (1st at 1.67 sacks per game)
Forced Fumbles: Quincy Ledet Jr. (44th at 0.33 forced fumbles per game)
Ty Shelby (44th at 0.33 forced fumbles per game)
Adam Sparks (44th at 0.33 forced fumbles per game)
Keilos Swinney (44th at 0.33 forced fumbles per game)
Tavier Williams (44th at 0.33 forced fumbles per game)
Fumbles Recovered: Austin Hawley (20th at 1 fumble recovery)
Ty Shelby (20th at 1 fumble recovery)
Adam Sparks (20th at 1 fumble recovery)
Mark Williams (20th at 1 fumble recovery)
Field Goal Percentage: Calum Sutherland (47th, .778, 7-0f-9 field goal attempts)
Field Goals Per Game: Calum Sutherland (1st at 2.33 field goals per game)
Punting: Devyn McCormick (42nd at 43.7 yards per punt)

ULMWARHAWKS.COM

HAWKTALK WITH TERRY BOWDEN
HawkTalk with ULM head football coach

Terry Bowden and the “Voice of the Warhawks”
Nick White airs Mondays from 6-6:30 p.m.
(excluding bye weeks) on KMLB 105.7 FM, live
from Walk-On’s Bistreaux & Bar in West Monroe.

WALkoNS KMLB
PRI

° 105.7 FM| 540 AM

@ULM_FB * #WILLYOUFIGHT m
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EXTRA YARD FOR TEACHERS GRANTRECIPIENT: 2021 OPPONENTS UPDATE -

Date vs.
SWARTZ LOWER ELEMENTARY ULM Opponent (2021 record) Last Game Result Next Game

The College Football Playoff Foundation’s primary Sep‘[ 4 @ KentUCky (4'0) vs. South Carolina (W 16-10) vs. No. 10 Florida
platform, Extra Yard for Teachers, elevates the  Sept. 18 vs. Jackson State (3-1) vs. Delta State (W 24-17) at Alabama A&M (Oct. 9)
teaching profession by inspiring and empowering ~ Sept. 25 vs. Troy (2-2) at ULM (L 16-29) at South Carolina
teachers through the implementation of programsin =~ Oct. 2~ @ Coastal Carolina (4-0)  vs. UMass (W 53-3) vs. ULM
four focus areas: resources, recognition, recruitment ~ Oct. 9 vs. Georgia State (1-3) at Auburn (L 24-34) vs. App State
and professional development. Oct. 16 vs. Liberty (3-1) at Syracuse (L 21-24) at UAB

Oct. 23 vs. South Alabama (2-0)  vs. Alcorn State (W 28-21) (Sept.18) vs. Ragin’ Cajuns
In conjunction with the Sun Belt Conference, ULM QOct. 30 @ App State (3-1) vs. Marshall (W 31-30) at Georgia State
submitted a request for a 6,000 grant to enhance  Nov.6 @ Texas State (1-3) at Eastern Michigan (L 21-59)  vs. South Alabama (Oct. 9)
the STEAM science, technology, engineering, arts  Noy, 13 vs. Arkansas State (1-3)  at Tulsa (L 34-41) at Georgia Southern
and mathematics lab at Swartz Lower Elementary. - Noy 20 @ LSU (3-1) at Mississippi State (W 28-25)  vs. No. 22 Auburn
The labis designed to help adequately prepare stu-— Noy 27 @ Ragin’ Cajuns (3-1) at Georgia Southern (W 28-20)  at South Alabama
dents for an ever-changing world through problem
solving, exploration, discovery and engagement. _
With the grant, Swartz Lower Elementary will have %02102:;MSPLAYERS OF TSEXIYSEEK Defense Special Teams
an opportunity to purchase supplies and technology _np_@ K ” Booaie Knight & Tv Shelby —p—C lum Sutherland
for the STEAMIab to foster an environment that entucky oogie Knight y oheiby alum sutherlan
encourages students to invent, tinker and engage Keydrell Lewis . .
in engineering experiences and purposeful play. Jackson State - gaetlzllgilvsov(\)”dnanrgy Calum Sutherland
During Saturday’s home opener against Jackson 110y Zach Jackson Que Drake Devyn McCormick
State, Swartz Lower Elementary Principal Margaret ) Adam Sparks
Haman will be presented a check for $6,000 from @ Coastal Carolina
the CFP Foundation. Georgia State

Liberty

South Alabama

@ App State

= @ Texas State
= Arkansas State
@ SU
EXTRAYARD @ Ragln’ Cajuns

2021 ULM SCOUT TEAM PLAYERS OF THE WEEK —

Opponents Offense Defense

@ Kentucky Zemare Harvin Walter Robert

Jackson State Kayden Hager Walter Robert

Troy Semaj Payton Damon Owens

@ Coastal Carolina
Georgia State
Liberty

South Alabama

@ App State

@ Texas State
Arkansas State

@ LSU

@ Ragin’ Cajuns

2021 ULM DEFENSIVE AWARDS OF THE WEEK -

Opponents Hard Hitter

@ Kentucky Austin Hawley

Jackson State Traveion Webster

Troy Adam Sparks &
Zack Woodard

@ Coastal Carolina
Georgia State
Liberty

South Alabama

@ App State

@ Texas State
Arkansas State

@ LSU

@ Ragin’ Cajuns

m GAME 4 AT COASTAL CAROLINA

Ball Hawk

Keilos Swinney

Ja'Cquez Williams



WARHAWK FOOTBALL U%,M

WARHAWK TRENDS UNDER BOWDEN -
Here's how ULM has fared under first-year head coach Terry Bowden (2021: 3 games): INSIDE ULM FOOTBALL WITH TERRY BOWDEN
“Inside ULM Football” provides fans with behind-

. _ 2021 the-scenes access to the Warhawk football

Games played in Malone Stadium: 20 program, led by first-year head coach Terry

Games played on the road/neutral site: 0-1 Bowden. From the opening of preseason camp
) and each week throughout the regular season,

Games played in August: 0-0 the show takes viewers into team and position

Games played in September: 2-1 meeting rooms, out to the practice field and into

Games played in October: 0-0 the post-game locker room. Fans also will get to

Games played in November: 0-0 know the players on a personal level through the

Games played in December: 0-0 "My Warhawk Story” series.

When leading at halftime: 0-0 Continuing throughout the season, “Inside ULM

When trailing at halftime: 2-1 Fpotball with Terry Bowden” will debut Tuesday

When tied at halftime: 0-0 nights at 9:30 p.m. on FOX 14.

When scoring first: 2-1

When opponent scores first: 0-0

When leading after first quarter: 2-0 1 &

When trailing after first quarter: 0-1

When tied after first quarter: 0-0

When leading after three quarters: 1-0

When trailing after three quarters: 1-1

When tied after three quarters: 0-0

Overtime games: 0-0

When gaining more first downs than opponent: 1-0

When gaining fewer first downs than opponent: 1-1

When gaining same number of first downs as opponent: 0-0

When gaining 200+ yards rushing: 0-0

When opponent gains 200+ yards rushing: 0-0

When outrushing opponent: 2-0

When being outrushed by opponent: 0-1

When gaining 200+ yards passing: 0-0

When opponent gains 200+ yards passing: 2-1

When gaining more total yards than opponent: 0-0

When gaining fewer total yards than opponent: 2-1

When leading in time of possession: 1-0

When trailing in time of possession: 1-1

When splitting in time of possession: 0-0

ULMWARHAWKS.COM @ULM_FB * #WILLYOUFIGHT m



U%‘M DEPTH CHART

ULM DEPTH CHART (AS OF SEPT. 28)
. WARHAWKOFFENSE =~ WARHAWKDEFENSE

X 8  JARED SPARKS (6-1, 212, Sr.-6) DE 44  TY SHELBY (6-4, 260, Sr.-6)
88 Dariyan Wiley (6-1, 202, Fr.) 25  Brandon Nettles (6-2, 245, So.)
7 Zach Jackson (6-0, 196, Jr) 47 Fitzroy Gardner (6-2, 216, So.)
LT 77  WILLIE TYLER (6-7, 330, So.) NG 91  CALEB THOMAS (6-0, 311, Jr.)
70 Blake Lodes (6-7, 315, So.) 99  Jahaziel Lee (6-2, 313, Sr.-6)
LG 66 PEYTON DUNN (6-7, 306, R-Fr.) 90  Sir'Darrius Ellis (6-0, 290, So.)
51 Zach Breaux (6-4, 317, Jr)) 96  Tyrese Black (6-3, 324, So.)
C 59  VICTOR CUTLER (6-3, 296, Fr.) DT 69 QUINCY LEDET (6-2, 288, Fr.)
57 Garrett Hirsch (6-3, 308, Sr.-6) 55  DeMontae Haigler (6-1, 288, Sr.-6)
50 Elijah Fisher (6-3, 287, Fr) DE 94  SETH MASON (6-2, 262, Fr.)
RG 73  ARIES DAVIS (6-2, 335, Sr.-6) 8  Myles Cole (6-6, 288, So.)
74 Evan Henry (6-3, 310, Fr.) 93  Anthony Campbell (6-6, 288, So.)
RT 67 KEYDRELL LEWIS (6-6, 310, Fr.) WILL 10 TRAVEION WEBSTER (6-0, 205, Sr.-5)
72 Stacey Wilkins (6-5, 319, Fr.) OR 12 Ja'Cquez Williams (6-2, 210, Sr.-6)
76 Conner Parsons (6-3, 295, So.) 35  Taylor Behl (6-1, 235, Fr.)
TE 82 ZACH RASMUSSEN (6-4, 225, Jr.) MIKE 9 ZACK WOODARD (6-1, 235, Jr.)
85 Donavon Hickman (6-1, 215, Jr) 7 KeyShawn Johnson (6-0, 228, So.)
0B 6 CHANDLER ROGERS (6-0, 188, Fr.) OR 52  Tralon Thomas (6-0, 235, Jr)
16  COLBY SUITS (6-4, 245, So.) SAM 1  TYLER GLASS (6-1, 210, Sr.-6) OR
13 Jiya Wright (6-1, 200, So.) 32  QUAE DRAKE (6-1, 220, So.)
RB 1 ANDREW HENRY (5-10, 196, So.) NICKEL 4  NICK ROBERTS (5-11, 175, Jr.)
24 Kadyn Roach (6-0, 203, Fr.) OR 30  Keydrain Calligan (5-11, 194, R-Fr.)
3 Isaiah Phillips (5-7, 198, So.) FS 23  TAVIER WILLIAMS (6-2, 190, Fr.)
27 Charlie Norman (5-8, 202, Fr.) 15 Austin Hawley (6-1, 199, Sr.-6)
32 Jakyle Holmes (5-9, 198, Jr) 26 Tre Odom (6-0, 188, Fr.)
Y 17  BOOGIE KNIGHT (5-10, 191, Jr.) BS 6  KEILOS SWINNEY (5-11, 188, Sr.-5)
2 Malik Jackson (5-9, 178, So.) 2 Jabari Johnson (6-0, 195, So.)
29  Jahquan Bloomfield (6-1, 189, So.) 28  Kevin Jones (6-2, 205, So.)
H 80  WILL DERRICK (6-0, 160, Jr.) 20 Jordan Riley (5-10, 200, Jr.)
19 Coby Cavil (5-8, 152, R-Fr.) BC 0 JOSH NEWTON (6-0, 188, So.)
9  Alred Luke (5-7, 169, Fr) 13 David Godsey (5-9, 162, Fr.)
Z 5  JEVIN FRETT (6-2, 200, Jr.) FC 21 MARK WILLIAMS (5-11, 171, Sr.-6) OR
84  Fred Lloyd (6-4, 211, Jr) 22  ADAM SPARKS (6-0, 169, Sr.-5)

81 Jordan Carroll (6-3, 200, So.)

WARHAWK SPECIAL TEAMS
PK 31 CALUM SUTHERLAND (5-10, 176, Sr.-b) KR 17 BOOGIE KNIGHT (5-10, 191, Jr.)
33 Derek McCormick (6-4, 210, So.) 8 JARED SPARKS (6-1, 212, Sr.-6)
P 34 DEVYN MCCORMICK (6-2, 201, Jr.) 9 Alred Luke (5-7, 169, Fr.)
31 Calum Sutherland (5-10, 176, Sr.-5) 4 Nick Roberts (5-11, 175, Jr.)
SN 61 TREY CORLEY (6-1, 222, So.) PR 17 BOOGIE KNIGHT (5-10, 191, Jr.)
41 Andrew Wells (5-6, 178, R-Fr) 8 Jared Sparks (6-1, 212, Sr.-6)

HLD 20 BRIAN GARCIA (5-9, 174, R-Fr.)
34 Devyn McCormick (6-2, 201, Jr)

m GAME 4 AT COASTAL CAROLINA
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Name

Josh Newton
Tyler Glass
Andrew Henry
Jabari Johnson
Malik Jackson
Kenderick Marbles
Isaiah Phillips
Rhett Rodriguez
Nick Roberts
Jevin Frett

Keilos Swinney
Chandler Rogers
Zach Jackson
KeyShawn Johnson
Myles Cole

Jared Sparks
Zack Woodard
Alred Luke
Traveion Webster
Jeremy Hunt
Ja'Cquez Williams
Carter Lane

Jiya Wright
David Godsey Jr.
Perry Carter

Ky Halton

Austin Hawley
Colby Suits

Rich Hall

Boogie Knight
Jonathon Hodoh
Caymen Mills
Coby Cavil

Lu Tillery

Jordyn Riley
Brian Garcia
Mark Williams
Hunter Smith
Adam Sparks
Zack Martin
Tavier Williams
Zach Shaw
Kadyn Roach
Brandon Nettles
Zemare Harvin
Tre Odom

Mario Padilla
Charlie Norman
D'Juan Grant
Kevin Jones
Jalen Jackson
Jahquan Bloomfield
Keydrain Calligan
Kellum Humphrey

31 Calum Sutherland

31 Jalen Vinson

32 Jakyle Holmes

32 Quae Drake

33 Derek McCormick

34 Devyn McCormick

35 Taylor Behl

35 Rylan Green
ULMWARHAWKS.COM

Wt.
188
210
196
195
178
184
198
190
175
200
188
188
196
228
288
212
235
169
205
230
210
170
200
165
177
177
199
245
196
191
200
169
152
158
200
174
171
176
170
206
190
215
203
245
160
188
185
202
170
205
208
189
194
185
176
192
198
220
210
201
235
251

Elig./Cl.
So./Jr.
Sr.-6/Gr.
So./Jr.
So./Sr.
So./Jr.
Jr/Sr.
So./Sr.
Jr/Gr.
Jr/Sr.
Jr/Sr.
Sr-5/Sr.
Fr./Jr.
Jr/Gr.
So./Sr.
So./Sr.
Sr-6/Sr.
Jr./Gr.
Fr./Fr.
Sr-5/Sr.
Jr/Sr.
Sr.-6/Gr.
Fr./Fr.
So./Sr.
Fr./Fr.
Jr/Gr.
Fr./Sr.
Sr./ Sr-5
So./Sr.
So./Jr.
Jr/Sr-5
Sr-6/Sr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Jr/Sr-b
Fr./So.
Sr./Sr-6
Fr./Fr.
Sr-5/Sr.
Fr./Jr.
Fr./Jr.
Fr./So.
Fr./Jr.
So./Jr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
So./So.
Fr./Sr.
Fr./Fr.
So./Sr.
So./Jr.
So./Jr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Sr-5/Sr.
Fr./Fr.
Jr/Sr.
So./Sr.
So./So.
Jr/Sr.
Fr./So.
Fr./Fr.

2021 NUMERICAL ROSTER U%M

Exp.

2L
2L
JC
2L
2L
3L
2L
TR
TR
1L
2L
JC
3L
2L
2L
TR
TR
HS
4L

Hometown (Previous School)
Monroe, La. (Quachita Parish)
Greenwood, Miss. (Copiah-Lincoln CC)
Dallas, Texas (Trinity Valley CC)
Monroe, La. (Quachita Parish)
Opelika, Ala. (Lufkin — Texas)

Monrog, La. (Neville)

Lufkin, Texas (Lufkin

Tucson, Ariz. (Arizona

Jacksonville, Fla. (South Florida
Manchester, Conn. (Monroe College
Bentonia, Miss. (East Mississippi CC)
Mansfield, Texas (Blinn College)
Grand Prairie, Texas (Mansfield Lake Ridge)
Duncanville, Texas (Duncanville)
Shreveport, La. (Evangel Christian Acad.)
Baton Rouge, La. (Purdue)
Thomasville, Ala. (Jacksonville State)
New Orleans, La. (Warren Easton)
Longview, Texas (Longview)

Oak Park, I1l. (Trinity Valley CC)
Hinesville, Ga. (Wake Forest)

Fort Myers, Fla. (Fort Myers)

Fort Wayne, Ind. (Fort Scott CC)
Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield)

Houston, Texas (St. Pius X)
)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

Frisco, Texas (Fort Scott CC
Gladewater, Texas (Gladewater
Forney, Texas (North Forney
Pompano Beach, Fla. (Colorado
Jefferson, Ohio (Akron

Gahanna, Ohio (Dutchtown
Green Run, Va. (Green Run
Cedar Hill, Texas (Red Oak

New Orleans, La. (St. Augustine
Citra, Fla. (North Marion
Nolensville, Tenn. (South Alabama
Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (Eastern Illinois
Little Rock, Ark. (Joe T. Robinson
Baton Rouge, La. (Missouri)
Woodville, Texas (Woodville)
Many, La. (Many)

Monroe, La. (Quachita Parish)
Magnolia, Ark. (Magnolia)
Arlington, Texas (Lake Ridge)

Fort Myers, Fla. (Fort Myers)
Lufkin, Texas (Lufkin)

Tucson, Ariz. (Ole Miss)

West Monroe, La. (West Monroe)
New Caney, Texas (New Caney)
Tallulah, La. (Madison)

Powder Springs, Ga. (Kennesaw State)
Katy, Texas (Seven Lakes)

New lberia, La. (Westgate)
Shreveport, La. (C.E. Byrd)

Keller, Texas (Oklahoma)

Red Bay, Ala. (Red Bay)
Ponchatoula, La. (Ponchatoula)
Wadley, Ala. (Kennesaw State)
Port Charlotte, Fla. (Ave Maria)
Port Charlotte, Fla. (Ave Maria)
Georgetown, Texas (Georgetown)
West Monroe, La. (West Monroe)

@ULM_FB * #WILLYOUFIGHT m



U%M 2021 NUMERICAL ROSTER

No.
36
36
37
37
38
38
39
4
42
43
44
45
47
48
50
51
52
52
53
54
55
56
57
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
80
81
82
84
8b
86
87
88
89
90
9
92
93
94
96
97
99

m GAME 4 AT COASTAL CAROLINA

Name

Justin Macias
William Berry
Tavion Grant
Kayden Hager
Brock Booker
Markeegan Gray
Kenard Snyder
Andrew Wells
Damon Owens
Luke Stagg

Ty Shelby
James Perkins
Fitzroy Gardner
Abraham Alce
Elijah Fisher
Zach Breaux
Tralon Thomas
Braxton Guilbeau
Sam Plants
Brett Drillette
DeMontae Haigler
Bobbie Conklin
Garrett Hirsch
Victor Cutler
Nick Lowe

Trey Corley
Peyton Talley
Semaj Payton
Aiden Bellot
Chase Rodriguez
Peyton Dunn
Keydrell Lewis
Quincy Ledet Jr.
Blake Lodes
Brennen Taunton
Stacey Wilkins
Aries Davis

Evan Henry
Austin Yankowy
Conner Parsons
Willie Tyler

Will Derrick
Jordan Carroll
Zach Rasmussen
Fred Lloyd Jr.
Donavon Hickman
Justin Kimber
Nolan Quinlan
Dariyan Wiley
Joe Brown
Sir'Darrius Ellis
Caleb Thomas
Walter Robert
Anthony Campbell
Seth Mason
Tyrese Black
James Gillespie
Jahaziel Lee

Pos.

LB
WR
CB
WR
TE
S
LB
SN
LB
K
DE
DE
DE
RB
C
0G
LB
K
DT
DE
DT
SN

Wt.
236
178
180
180
250
195
243
178
208
172
260
236
216
248
287
317
235
175
272
217
288
202
308
296
282
222
250
330
271
343
306
310
288
315
340
320
320
310
250
295
330
160
200
225
yAlN
215
182
244
202
237
290
3N
303
288
262
324
306
310

Elig./Cl.

Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
So./Jr.
Fr./Fr.
So./Sr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Sr-6/Gr.
So./Jr.
So/Jr.
So./Jr.
Fr./So.
So./Sr.
Jr/Sr-b
Fr./Fr.
Fr./So.
Fr./Fr.
Sr./Sr-6
Sr-6/Sr.
Sr-6/Gr.
Fr./Sr.
So./Jr.
So./Jr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./So.
Fr./So.
Fr./So.
So./Gr.
So./So.
Fr./Jr.
Sr.-6/Gr.
Fr./Jr.
Jr/Sr.
So./Sr.
So./Gr.
Jr/Jr.
So./Sr.
Jr/Sr.
Jr/Gr.
Jr/Gr.
Fr./Fr.
So./Sr.
R-Fr./dr.
Fr./Fr.
So./Jr.
Jr/Sr-5
Fr./Fr.
So./Jr.
Fr./Jr.
So./Jr.
Fr./Fr.
Sr-6/Sr.

Hometown (Previous School)
Houston, Texas (Hempstead
Shreveport, La. (C.E. Byrd

Killeen, Texas (Morehead State
Fort Mill, S.C. (Catawba Ridge
Many, La. (Bossier Parish CC
Slidell, La. (Slidell

Vero Beach, Fla. (Rockledge
Canyon Lake, Calif. (Temescal Canyon
Antioch, Tenn. (Ravenwood

West Monroe, La. (West Monroe
Houston, Texas (Friendswood
Monroe, La. (Neville

Tampa, Fla. (lowa Western CC
Immokalee, Fla. (Dodge City CC
Allen, Texas (Allen

Harvey, La. (Brother Martin

Ville Platte, La. (Ville Platte)
Lafayette, La. (Southside)
Springhill, La. (North Webster)
Weatherford, Texas (Brock)
Montgomery, Ala. (Bowling Green)
Yorba Linda, Calif. (Fullerton College)
Towanda, lll. (Illinois State)

West Monroe, La. (West Monroe)
Wichita, Kan. (Butler CC)

Jackson, Tenn. (Univ. School of Jackson)
Farmerville, La. (Union Parish)
New Orleans, La. (St. Augustine)
West Monroe, La. (West Monroe)
Lubbock, Texas (Lubbock-Cooper)
Brandon, Miss. (Jackson Prep)

)

)

)

Atlanta, Ga. (San Jose State

Orange, Texas (West Orange-Stark
Mansfield, Texas (Lake Ridge
Farmerville, La. (East Texas Baptist)
Camden, Ark. (Oklahoma)

Cedar Rapids, lowa (UT Martin)
DeSoto, Texas (DeSoto)

Emmaus, Pa. (UTEP)

Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield)

Racine, Wisc. (Texas)

Shreveport, La. (Calvary Baptist Acad.)
Forney, Texas (Midwestern State)
Anna, Texas (Cicso College)

Tifton, Ga. (South Florida)

Union, Miss. (Pearl River CC)
Arlington, Texas (Mansfield Timberview)
Westhampton Beach, N.Y. (Wagner College)
Atlanta, Ga. (UMass)

Crowley, La. (Notre Dame HS)
Monroe, La. (Quachita Parish)
Mansfield, Texas (UConn)

New Orleans, La. (McDonogh 35)
Bartow, Fla. (Independence CC)

Allen, Texas (Allen)

McDonough, Ga. (Central Florida)
Woodbridge, Va. (Bishop Ireton)
Ponchatoula, La. (Georgia Tech)



No. Name

48 Abraham Alce

35 Taylor Behl

64 Aiden Bellot

36 William Berry

96 Tyrese Black

29 Jahquan Bloomfield
38 Brock Booker

51 Zach Breaux

89 Joe Brown

30 Keydrain Calligan
93 Anthony Campbell
81 Jordan Carroll

14 Perry Carter

19 Coby Cavil

8 Myles Cole

56 Bobbie Conklin

61 Trey Corley

59 Victor Cutler

73 Aries Davis

80 Will Derrick

32 Quae Drake

54 Brett Drillette

66 Peyton Dunn

90 Sir'Darrius Ellis
50 Elijah Fisher

5 Jevin Frett

20 Brian Garcia

47 Fitzroy Gardner
97 James Gillespie

1 Tyler Glass

13 David Godsey Jr.
27 D'Juan Grant

37 Tavion Grant

38 Markeegan Gray
35 Rylan Green

52 Braxton Guilbeau
37 Kayden Hager

55 DeMontae Haigler
16 Rich Hall

14 Ky Halton

25 Zemare Harvin

15 Austin Hawley

1 Andrew Henry

74 Evan Henry

85 Donavon Hickman
57 Garrett Hirsch

18 Jonathon Hodoh
32 Jakyle Holmes
30 Kellum Humphrey
10 Jeremy Hunt

28 Jalen Jackson

2 Malik Jackson

7 Zach Jackson

2 Jabari Johnson

7 KeyShawn Johnson
28 Kevin Jones

86 Justin Kimber

17 Boogie Knight

12 Carter Lane

69 Quincy Ledet Jr.
99 Jahaziel Lee

67 Keydrell Lewis
ULMWARHAWKS.COM

Wt.
248
235
21
178
324
189
250
317
237
194
288
200
177
152
288
202
222
296
320
160
220
217
306
290
287
200
174
216
306
210
165
170
180
195
251
175
180
288
196
177
160
199
196
310
215
308
200
198
185
230
208
178
196
195
228
205
182
191
170
288
310
310

Elig./Cl.

So./Sr.
Fr./So.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
So./Sr.
So./Sr.
So./Sr.
So./Sr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./So.
So./xx.
So./Sr.
Jr/Sr-5
Fr./So.
So./Sr.
Sr./Sr.-6
So./Sr.
Fr./Jr.
Sr./Sr-6
Jr/Sr.
So./Sr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./So.
So./Sr.
Fr./So.
Jr/Sr.
Fr./So.
So/Jr.
Fr./Fr.
Sr./Sr-6
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
So./Jr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Sr./Sr-6
So./Sr.
Fr./Jr.
Fr./Fr.
Sr./Sr-5
So./Jr.
Fr./Jr.
Jr/Sr-5
Sr.-6/Gr.
Sr-6/Gr.
Jr/Sr-5
Fr./Fr.
Jr/Sr.
So./Sr.
So./Sr.
Jr/Sr-b
So./Sr.
So./Sr.
So./Sr.
Fr./Fr.
Jr/Sr-5
Fr./Fr.
Fr./So.
Sr.-6/Gr.
Fr.So.

2021 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER U%M

Exp.

JC
1L
HS
HS
TR

Hometown (Previous School)
Immokalee, Fla. (Dodge City CC)
Georgetown, Texas (Georgetown)
West Monroe, La. (West Monrog)
Shreveport, La. (C.E. Byrd)
McDonough, Ga. (Central Florida)
Katy, Texas (Seven Lakes)

Many, La. (Bossier Parish CC)
Harvey, La. (Brother Martin)
Crowley, La. (Notre Dame HS)
New Iberia, La. (Westgate)
Bartow, Fla. (Independence CC)
Forney, Texas (Midwestern State)
Houston, Texas (St. Pius X)
Cedar Hill, Texas (Red Oak)
Shreveport, La. (Evangel Christian Acad.)
Yorba Linda, Calif. (Fullerton College)
Jackson, Tenn. (Univ. School of Jackson)
West Monroe, La. (West Monrog)

Cedar Rapids, lowa (UT Martin)
Shreveport, La. (Calvary Baptist Acad.)
Wadley, Ala. (Kennesaw State)
Weatherford, Texas (Brock)

Brandon, Miss. (Jackson Prep)

Monroe, La. (Ouachita Parish)

Allen, Texas (Allen)

Manchester, Conn. (Monroe College)
Nolensville, Tenn. (South Alabama)
Tampa, Fla. (lowa Western CC)
Woodbridge, Va. (Bishop Ireton)
Greenwood, Miss. (Copiah-Lincoln CC)
Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield)

New Caney, Texas (New Caney)

Killeen, Texas (Morehead State)

Slidell, La. (Slidell)

West Monroe, La. (West Monrog)
Lafayette, La. (Southside)
Fort Mill, S.C. (Catawba Ridge)
Montgomery, Ala. (Bowling Green)
Pompano Beach, Fla. (Colorado)
Frisco, Texas (Fort Scott CC)
Fort Myers, Fla. (Fort Myers)
Gladewater, Texas (Gladewater)
Dallas, Texas (Trinity Valley CC)
DeSoto, Texas (DeSoto)

Union, Miss. (Pearl River CC)

Towanda, Ill. (lllinois State)

Gahanna, Ohio (Dutchtown)

Ponchatoula, La. (Ponchatoula)

Shreveport, La. (C.E. Byrd

Oak Park, IIl. (Trinity Valley CC

Powder Springs, Ga. (Kennesaw State
Opelika, Ala. (Lufkin — Texas

Grand Prairie, Texas (Mansfield Lake Ridge)
Monroe, La. (Ouachita Parish)

Duncanville, Texas (Duncanville)

Tallulah, La. (Madison)

Arlington, Texas (Mansfield Timberview)
Jefferson, Ohio (Akron)
)

)

)

)

Fort Myers, Fla. (Fort Myers
Orange, Texas (West Orange-Stark
Ponchatoula, La. (Georgia Tech
Atlanta, Ga. (San Jose State

@ULM_FB  #WILLYOUFIGHT



U%/M 2021 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

No.
84
70
60
9
36
3
22
94
33
34
18
25
0
27
26
42
26
76
63
45

m GAME 4 AT COASTAL CAROLINA

Name

Fred Lloyd Jr.
Blake Lodes

Nick Lowe

Alred Luke

Justin Macias
Kenderick Marbles
Zack Martin

Seth Mason
Derek McCormick
Devyn McCormick
Caymen Mills
Brandon Nettles
Josh Newton
Charlie Norman
Tre Odom

Damon Owens
Mario Padilla
Conner Parsons
Semaj Payton
James Perkins
Isaiah Phillips
Sam Plants
Nolan Quinlan
Jordyn Riley
Zach Rasmussen
Kadyn Roach
Walter Robert
Nick Roberts
Chase Rodriguez
Rhett Rodriguez
Chandler Rogers
Zach Shaw

Ty Shelby

Hunter Smith
Kenard Snyder
Adam Sparks
Jared Sparks
Luke Stagg

Colby Suits
Calum Sutherland
Keilos Swinney
Peyton Talley
Brennen Taunton
Caleb Thomas
Tralon Thomas

Lu Tillery

Willie Tyler

Jalen Vinson
Traveion Webster
Andrew Wells
Dariyan Wiley
Ja'Cquez Williams
Mark Williams
Tavier Williams
Stacey Wilkins
Zack Woodard
Jiya Wright
Austin Yankowy

Ht.

6-4

6-7

6-3

5-7
5-11
5-11
5-10
6-2

6-4

6-2

6-0

6-2

6-0

5-8

6-0

6-3

57

6-3

6-0

6-3

5-7

6-0

6-5
5-10
6-4

6-0

6-2
5-11
6-2

6-0

6-0

6-2

6-4
5-11
6-0

6-0

6-1

5-9

6-4
5-10
5-11
6-0

6-2

6-0

6-0

5-10
6-7

6-0

6-0

5-6

6-1

6-2

5-11
6-2

6-5

6-1

6-1

6-3

Wt.
21
315
282
169
236
184
206
262
210
201
169
245
188
202
188
208
185
295
330
236
198
272
244
200
225
203
303
175
343
190
188
215
260
176
243
170
212
172
245
176
188
250
340
3N
235
158
330
192
205
178
202
210
171
190
320
235
200
250

Elig./Cl.

Jr/Sr-5
So./Sr.
So./Jr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Jr/Sr-b
Fr./Jr.
Fr./Jr.
So./Jr.
Jr/Sr.
Fr./Fr.
So./Sr.
So./Sr.
Fr./Jr.
Fr./So.
Fr./Fr.
So./Jr.
So./Sr.
Fr./Fr.
So./Jr.
So./Sr.
Fr./Jr.
So./Sr.
Jr/Sr-b
Jr/Sr.
Fr./Jr.
Fr./Fr.
Jr/Sr.
Fr./Fr.
Jr/Gr.
Fr./Jr.
Fr./Fr.
Sr.-6/Gr.
Fr./Fr.
Fr./Fr.
Sr./Sr-5
Sr./Sr-6
Fr./Fr.
So./Sr.
Sr./Sr-5
Sr/Sr-b
Fr./Fr.
So./So.
Jr/Sr-5
Jr/Sr-5
Fr./Fr.
So./Sr.
Fr./Fr.
Sr./Sr-5
Fr./So.
R-Fr./Jr.
Sr.-6/Gr.
Sr/Sr-6
Fr./Jr.
Fr./Jr.
Jr/Gr.
So./Sr.
Jr/Sr.

Hometown (Previous School)
Tifton, Ga. (South Florida)
Mansfield, Texas (Lake Ridge)
Wichita, Kan. (Butler CC)

New Orleans, La. (Warren Easton)
Houston, Texas (Hempstead)
Monrog, La. (Neville)

Woodville, Texas (Woodville)
Allen, Texas (Allen)

Port Charlotte, Fla. (Ave Maria)
Port Charlotte, Fla. (Ave Maria)
Green Run, Va. (Green Run)
Arlington, Texas (Lake Ridge)
Monroe, La. (Quachita Parish)
West Monroe, La. (West Monroe)
Lufkin, Texas (Lufkin)

Antioch, Tenn. (Ravenwood)
Tucson, Ariz. (Ole Miss)

Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield)

New Orleans, La. (St. Augustine)
Monroe, La. (Neville)

Lufkin, Texas (Lufkin)

Springhill, La. (North Webster)
Westhampton Beach, N.Y. (Wagner College)
Citra, Fla. (Akron)

Anna, Texas (Cicso College)
Magnolia, Ark. (Magnolia)

New Orleans, La. (McDonogh 35)
Jacksonville, Fla. (South Florida)
Lubbock, Texas (Lubbock-Cooper)
Tucson, Ariz. (Arizona)

Mansfield, Texas (Blinn College)
Monroe, La. (Ouachita Parish)
Houston, Texas (Friendswood)
Little Rock, Ark. (Joe T. Robinson)
Vero Beach, Fla. (Rockledge)

Baton Rouge, La. (Missouri)

Baton Rouge, La. (Purdue)

West Monroe, La. (West Monroe)
Forney, Texas (North Forney)

Keller, Texas (Oklahoma)

Bentonia, Miss. (East Mississippi CC)
Farmerville, La. (Union Parish)
Farmerville, La. (East Texas Baptist)
Mansfield, Texas (UConn)

Ville Platte, La. (Ville Platte)

New Orleans, La. (St. Augustine)
Racine, Wisc. (Texas)

Red Bay, Ala. (Red Bay)

Longview, Texas (Longview)
Canyon Lake, Calif. (Temescal Canyon)
Atlanta, Ga. (UMass)

Hinesville, Ga. (Wake Forest)

Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (Eastern Illinois)
Many, La. (Many)

Camden, Ark. (Oklahoma)
Thomasville, Ala. (Jacksonville State)
Fort Wayne, Ind. (Fort Scott CC)
Emmaus, Pa. (UTEP)



STARTING LINEUPS / CAREER STARTS U%‘M

STARTING LINEUPS/CAREER STARTS

Career Starts by Position

Includes All Career Starts with TB
NCAA FBS & FCS Programs

(ULM Starts/Career Total)

1-A. Henry (2)
3-Phillips (2)
24-Roach (1)

0B

16-Suits (8)
10-Hunt (2)
4-Rodriguez (3/4)

__c ] LG |

8-J. Sparks (3/18)
17-Knight (3/11)

14-Carter (10)

17-Bloomfield (9) 82-Rasmussen (1) 73-Davis (2/16) 51-Breaux (6) 66-Dunn (3) 70-Lodes (11) 18-Hodoh (15)
5-Frett (5) 83-Fisher (1) 74-Henry (7) 59-Cutler (5) 77-Tyler (2) 7-Z. Jackson (11)
57-Hirsch (4) 88-Wiley (2)

67-Lewis (3)

20-Newton (24) 8-Cole (7) 99-Lee (19) 91-C. Thomas (3/13)| |  44-Shelby (21) 21-M. Williams (2/39)
20-Riley (12) 94-Mason (6) 69-Ledet (2) 55-Haigler (12) 22-A. Sparks (2/17)
90-Ellis (1) 12-Marbles (7)
MIKE WILL
4-Roberts (2/27) 9-Woodard (3/21)
32-Drake (1) 7-K. Johnson (6) 10-Webster (13)
35-Behl (1)
BS
6-Swinney (22) 15-Hawley (23)
2-Ja. Johnson (18) 1-Glass (17)
26-0dom (2)
23-T. Williams (2)
2021 OFFENSIVE GAME-BY-GAME STARTERS
Game X LT LG C RG RT TE 0B RB YH z
at Kentucky J. Sparks  Lodes Dunn Cutler E. Henry Lewis Rasmussen R. Rodriguez  A.Henry  Knight (Y) Frett
Jackson State Z. Jackson Tyler Dunn Cutler Davis Lewis J. Sparks (H)  R. Rodriguez  Roach Knight (Y) Frett
Troy Z. Jackson _Tyler Dunn Cutler Davis Lewis J. Sparks () R.Rodriguez  A.Henry  Knight (Y) Frett

at Coastal Carolina

Georgia State

Liberty

South Alabama

at App State

at Texas State

Arkansas State

at LSU

at Ragin’ Cajuns

Game DE NG

2021 DEFENSIVE GAME-BY-GAME STARTERS

DT

DE WILL MIKE

SAM/NICKEL  FS BS BC

FC

at Kentucky Shelby  Thom

as Ledet

Cole Webster

Woodard

Roberts (N) Hawley J. Johnson  Newton

A. Sparks

Jackson State Shelby  Thom

as _ ledet

Mason __ Webster

Woodard

Roberts (N) T. Williams _Swinney Newton

M. Williams

Troy Shelby  Thom

as

T. Williams*

Mason  Webster

Woodard

Drake (SAM) Odom Swinney M. Williams

A. Sparks

at Coastal Carolina

Georgia State

Liberty

South Alabama

at App State

at Texas State

Arkansas State

atLSU

at Ragin’ Cajuns

*Dime

ULMWARHAWKS.COM

@ULM_FB ¢ #WILLYOUFIGHT m




U%‘M CAREER HIGHS

OFFENSIVE PERSONNEL / CAREER HIGHS

43 ABRAHAM ALCE

FB | 6-0| 248 | So.

CAREER HIGHS

Carries: 3, vs. Troy (9/25/2021)

Rushing Yards: 8, vs. Kentucky (9/4/2021)

29 JAHQUAN BLOOMFIELD

WR | 6-1 189 So.

CAREER HIGHS

Receptions: 3, twice (last vs. South Alabama, 10/24/2020)
Receiving Yards: 69, vs. South Alabama (10/24/2020)

TD Receptions: 1, vs. UTEP (9/26/2020)

81 JORDAN CARROLL

WR | 6-3| 200 | So.

CAREER HIGHS

Receptions: 3, twice (last vs. Georgia State, 11/7/2020)
Receiving Yards: 49, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)

TD Receptions: 1, vs. South Alabama (10/24/2020)

14 PERRY CARTER

WR |5-9|177 | Jr.

CAREER HIGHS

Receptions: 8, vs. Texas State (9/19/2020)
Receiving Yards: 124, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)
TD Receptions: 2, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)
Total Touchdowns: 3, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)
All-Purpose Yards: 159, Georgia State (11/7/2020)

80 WILL DERRICK

WR | 6-0| 160 | Jr.

CAREER HIGHS

Receptions: 1, vs. Kentucky (9/4/2021)
Receiving Yards: 9, vs. Kentucky (9/4/2021)

5 JEVIN FRETT

WR | 6-2|200 | Jr.

CAREER HIGHS

Receptions: 4, vs. Georgia Southern (10/3/2020)
Receiving Yards: 63, vs. UTEP (9/26/2020)

TD Receptions: 1, vs. Texas State (9/19/2020)

1 ANDREW HENRY

RB |5-10| 196 | So.

CAREER HIGHS

Carries: 19, vs. Troy (9/25/2021)

Rushing Yards: 108, vs. Troy (9/25/2021)
Receptions: 2, vs. Troy (9/25/2021)
Receiving Yards: 12, vs. Troy (9/25/2021)

32 JAKYLE HOLMES

RB|5-9]|198 | Jr.| 1L

CAREER HIGHS

Carries: 3, vs. Kentucky (9/4/2021)
Rushing Yards: 7, vs. Kentucky (9/4/2021)

10 JEREMY HUNT

QB |6-3|230 ] Jr.

CAREER HIGHS

Pass Completions: 26, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)
Pass Attempts: 39, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)
Passing Yards: 339, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)
Passing TDs: 3, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)
Carries: 11, vs. Arkansas State (12/5/2020)

Rushing Yards: 15, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)
Rushing TDs: 1, vs. UL Lafayette (11/28/2020)

Total Offense: 354, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)
TDs Responsible For: 3, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)

m GAME 4 AT COASTAL CAROLINA

2 MALIK JACKSON

WR | 5-9 178 ] So.

CAREER HIGHS

Receptions: 5, twice (last vs. Arkansas State, 12/5/2020)
Receiving Yards: 57, vs. Arkansas State (12/5/2020)

TD Receptions: 1, four times (last vs. Arkansas State, 12/5/2020)
All-Purpose Yards: 105, vs. Arkansas State (12/5/2020)

7ZACH JACKSON

WR | 6-0| 196 | Jr.

CAREER HIGHS

Receptions: 5, vs. Georgia State (11/9/2019)
Receiving Yards: 91, vs. Georgia State (11/9/2019)

TD Receptions: 1, three times (last vs. Troy, 9/25/2021)

17 BOOGIE KNIGHT

WR | 5-10 191 | Jr.

CAREER HIGHS

Carries: 13, vs. Buffalo (12/12/2020)

Rushing Yards: 74, vs. Western Michigan (11/4/2020)
Receptions: 6, three times (last vs. Jackson State, 9/18/2021)
Receiving Yards: 121, vs. Eastern Michigan (11/12/2019)
Kickoff Returns: 8, vs. Kent State (11/17/2020)

Kickoff Return Yards: 171, vs. Kent State (11/17/2020)
Punt Returns: 5, vs. Central Michigan (10/27/2018)

Punt Return Yards: 70, vs. Eastern Michigan (11/10/2018)
All-Purpose Yards: 227, vs. Eastern Michigan (11/12/2019)

27 CHARLIE NORMAN

RB |5-8]202 | Fr.

Receptions: 1, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)
Receiving Yards: 4, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)
TD Receptions: 1, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)

3 ISAIAH PHILLIPS

RB|5-7| 198 | So.

Carries: 11, vs. App State (10/31/2020)
Rushing Yards: 41, vs. App State (10/31/2020)

24 KADYN ROACH

RB | 6-0]203 ] Fr.

ROACH'S CAREER HIGHS

Carries: 10, vs. Jackson State (9/18/2021)

Rushing Yards: 65, vs. UL Lafayette (11/28/2020)
Rushing TDs: 1, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)
Receptions: 2, twice (last vs. Jackson State, 9/18/2021)
Receiving Yards: 22, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)

TD Receptions: 1, vs. Liberty (10/10/2020)
All-Purpose Yards: 66, vs. UL Lafayette (11/28/2020)

4 RHETT RODRIGUEZ

0B |6-0|190 | Jr.

CAREER HIGHS

Pass Completions: 20, vs. Utah (10/12/2018)
Pass Attempts: 38, vs. Utah (10/12/2018)
Passing Yards: 231, vs. UCLA (10/20/2018)
Passing TDs: 2, vs. UCLA (10/20/2018)
Carries: 9, vs. Kentucky (9/4/2021)

Rushing Yards: 14, vs. UCLA (10/20/2018)
Rushing TDs: 1, vs. Northern Arizona (9/2/2017)
Total Offense: 245, vs. UCLA (10/20/2018)



6 CHANDLER ROGERS

0B | 6-0 | 188 | R-Fr.

CAREER HIGHS

Pass Completions: 2, vs. Kentucky (9/4/2021)
Pass Attempts: 4, vs. Jackson State (9/18/2021)
Passing Yards: 37, vs. Troy (9/25/2021)
Carries: 12, vs. Jackson State (9/18/2021)
Rushing Yards: 30, vs. Troy (9/25/2021)

Total Offense: 67, vs. Troy (9/25/2021)

8 JARED SPARKS

WR|6-1]|212| St.5

CAREER HIGHS

Receptions: 11, vs. Northwestern (11/11/2017)
Receiving Yards: 130, vs. Northwestern (11/11/2017)
TD Receptions: 1, vs. Vanderbilt (3/7/2019)

Carries: 6, vs. Missouri (9/16/2017)

Rushing Yards: 40, vs. lllinois (11/4/2017)
All-Purpose Yards: 135, vs. Northwestern (11/11/2017)

16 COLBY SUITS

0B | 6-4 | 245 | So.

CAREER HIGHS

Pass Completions: 35, vs. Texas State (9/19/2020)

Pass Attempts: 54, vs. Georgia Southern (10/3/2020)
Passing Yards: 377, vs. Texas State (9/19/2020)

Passing TDs: 2, twice (last vs. Georgia Southern, 10/3/2020)
Carries: 7, vs. Georgia Southern (10/3/2020)

Rushing Yards: 51, vs. Georgia Southern (10/3/2020)

Total Offense: 385, vs. Georgia Southern (10/3/2020)

88 DARIYAN WILEY

WR | 6-0 | 202 | R-Fr.

CAREER HIGHS

Receptions: 2, vs. Northwestern (11/16/2019)
Receiving Yards: 16, vs. Northwestern (11/16/2019)

SPECIAL TEAMS PERSONNEL / CAREER HIGHS

34 DEVYN MCCORMICK

P|6-2]201 | Jr.

CAREER HIGHS

Punts: 10, vs. Kentucky (9/4/2021)

Punting Yards: 421, vs. Kentucky (9/4/2021)
Punting Avg. (Min. 4): 49.0, vs. Warner (11/10/2018)
Punts Inside 20: 4, vs. Faulkner [Ala.] (11/2/2019)
Longest Punt: 65, vs. Faulkner [Ala.] (11/2/2019)

31 CALUM SUTHERLAND

K|5-10|176 | Sr.-5

CAREER HIGHS

Extra Points Made: 10, vs. South Dakota (9/7/2019)
Extra Point Attempts: 10, vs. South Dakota (9/7/2019)
Field Goals Made: 4, vs. Jackson State (9/18/2021)
Field Goals Attempt: 6, vs. Jackson State (9/18/2021)
Points: 12, twice (last vs. Jackson State, 9/18/2021)
Longest Field Goal: 49, vs. Jackson State (9/18/2021)
Kickoffs: 6, vs. Troy (9/25/2021)

Kickoff Yards: 382, vs. Troy (9/25/2021)

Kickoff Avg. (Min. 3): 63.7, vs. Troy (9/25/2021)

ULMWARHAWKS.COM

CAREER HIGHS U%‘M

DEFENSIVE PERSONNEL / CAREER HIGHS

35 TAYLOR BEHL

LB |6-1]235 Fr.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 6, vs. Ragin’ Cajuns (11/28/2020)

Tackles for Loss: 0.5, vs. Ragin’ Cajuns (11/28/2020)

30 KEYDRAIN CALLIGAN

S |5-11]194 | Fr.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 1, vs. Kentucky (9/4/2021)

8 MYLES COLE

DE | 6-6 | 288 | So.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 3, three times (last vs. Kentucky, 9/4/2021)

Tackles for Loss: 1, twice (last vs. Georgia State, 11/7/2020)
Sacks: 1, vs. UL Lafayette (11/28/2020)

QB Hurries: 1, twice (last vs. Troy, 9/25/2021)

32 QUAE DRAKE

LB | 6-1]220 | So.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 8, vs. Troy, 9/25/2021

Tackles for Loss: 1, three times (last vs. Jackson State, 9/18/2021)
Sacks: 1, vs. Jackson State (9/18/2021)

Pass Break-Ups: 1, twice (last vs. Troy, 9/25/2021)

90 SIR'DARRIUS ELLIS

DT|6-0]290] So.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 8, vs. Georgia Southern (10/3/2020)
Tackles for Loss: 1, vs. UTEP (9/26/2020)
QB Hurries: 1, vs. UTEP (9/26/2020)

1 TYLER GLASS

LB |6-1]|210 | Sr.-6

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 11, vs. Georgia State (11/9/2019)

Tackles for Loss: 1.5, vs. UTEP (9/26/2020)

Pass Break-Ups: 1, five times (last vs. Troy, 9/25/2021)

55 DEMONTAE HAIGLER

DT|6-1|288 | Sr.-6

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 4, vs. Kent State (10/30/2018)
Tackles for Loss: 2, vs. Kent State (10/30/2018)
Sacks: 2, vs. Kent State (10/30/2018)

15 AUSTIN HAWLEY

$|6-1]199] Sr.-5

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 12, vs. UL Lafayette (11/28/2020)

Tackles for Loss: 2, vs. Arkansas State (12/5/2020)
Interceptions: 1, twice (last vs. Liberty, 10/10/2020)

Pass Break-Ups: 1, six times (last vs. Texas State, 9/19/2020)

2 JABARI JOHNSON

$|6-0] 195 So.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 14, vs. ULL (11/24/2018)

Tackles for Loss: 1, four times (last vs. Arkansas State, 12/5/2020)
Sacks: 1, vs. Georgia Southern (11/3/2018)

Interceptions: 1, twice (last vs. Kentucky, 9/4/2021)

Pass Break-Ups: 1, three times (last vs. UTEP. 9/26/2020)

7 KEYSHAWN JOHNSON

LB | 6-0| 228 | So.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 9, vs. Georgia Southern (10/3/2020)
Tackles for Loss: 2 vs. Troy (9/25/2021)
Sacks: 1, vs. Troy (9/25/2021)

@ULM_FB * #WILLYOUFIGHT m



U%‘M CAREER HIGHS

28 KEVIN JONES

$|6-2|205] So.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 1, twice (last vs. Kentucky, 9/4/2021)

69 QUINCY LEDET JR.

DT|6-2| 288 | Fr.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 4, vs. Georgia State (11/7/2020)

Sacks: 1, vs. Kentucky (9/4/2021)

Pass Break-Ups: 1, vs. Jackson State (9/18/2021)

99 JAHAZIEL LEE

DT|6-2| 310 | Sr.-6

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 2, twice (last vs. Jackson State, 9/18/2021)

3 KENDERICK MARBLES

CB|5-11]184 | Jr.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 6, vs. Idaho (10/28/2017)

Tackles for Loss: 1, vs. UTEP (9/26/2020)

Sacks: 1, vs. UTEP (9/26/2020)

Pass Break-Ups: 3, vs. Southern Miss (9/18/2018)

94 SETH MASON

DT|6-2|262 | Fr.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 4, twice (last vs. UL Lafayette, 11/28/2020)
Tackles for Loss: 1.5, vs. Liberty (10/10/2020)
Sacks: 0.5, vs. South Alabama (10/24/2020)

Pass Break-Ups: 1, vs. Troy (9/25/2021)

25 BRANDON NETTLES

DE | 6-2 | 245 | So.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 4, vs. Army (9/12/2020)

Tackles for Loss: 0.5, vs. Army (9/12/2020)

0 JOSH NEWTON

CB|6-0|188] So.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 4, three times (last vs. Jackson State, 9/18/2021)
Tackles for Loss: 1, vs. Jackson State (9/18/2021)
Interceptions: 1, vs. Appalachian State (10/31/2020)
Pass Break-Ups: 2, vs. UTEP (9/26/2020)

26 TRE 0DOM

S|6-0]188 ] Fr.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 3, vs. Troy (9/25/2021)

Interceptions: 1, vs. Arkansas State (12/5/2020)

20 JORDYN RILEY

$|5-10|200 | Jr.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 8, vs. Kent State (11/17/2020)

Tackles for Loss: 1, vs. Kent State (10/12/2019)
Interceptions: 1, vs. UAB (9/17/2019)

Pass Break-Ups: 2, vs. UAB (9/17/2019)

4 NICK ROBERTS

$|5-11|175| Jr.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 10, twice (last vs. UConn, 10/20/18)
Tackles for Loss: 2, vs. Cincinnati (11/16/19)
Sacks: 1.0, twice (last vs. Cincinnati, 11/16/19)
Interceptions: 1, 5 times (last vs. Navy, 10/19/19)
Pass Break-Ups: 2, vs. Cincinnati (11/16/19)

m GAME 4 AT COASTAL CAROLINA

44 TY SHELBY

DE | 6-4 | 260 | Sr.-6

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 8, vs. Georgia Southern (10/3/2020)
Tackles for Loss: 3, vs. Liberty (10/10/2020)
Sacks: 2, vs. Kentucky (9/4/2021)

QB Hurries: 2, twice (last vs. Liberty, 10/10/2020)

22 ADAM SPARKS

CB|6-0|170 | Sr.-5

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 11, vs. Purdue (9/15/2018)

Tackles for Loss: 2.5, vs. West Virginia (9/7/2019)
Interceptions: 1, three times (last vs. Memphis, 10/20/2018)
Pass Break-Ups: 2, vs. UConn (10/28/2017)

6 KEILOS SWINNEY

S|5-11|188] Sr.-5

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 7, vs. Appalachian State (10/19/2019)
Tackles for Loss: 1, six times (last vs. ULL, 11/28/2020)
Sacks: 1, vs. Texas State (9/19/2020)

Pass Break-Ups: 2, vs. UTEP (9/26/2020)

91 CALEB THOMAS

DT|6-0|311|Jr.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 5, vs. East Carolina (11/17/2018)
Tackles for Loss: 1.5, vs. SMU (11/10/2018)
Sacks: 1, vs. SMU (11/10/2018)

0B Hurries: 2, vs. lllinois (9/7/2019)

52 TRALON THOMAS

LB |6-0]235| Jr.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 6, vs. UL Lafayette (11/28/2020)

10 TRAVEION WEBSTER

LB |5-11] 209 | Sr.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 11, three times (last vs. Georgia State, 11/7/2020)
Tackles for Loss: 2, four times (last vs. Arkansas State, 12/5/2020)
Sacks: 1, three times (last vs. Arkansas State, 12/5/2020)

12 JACQUEZ WILLIAMS

LB |6-2| 210 Sr.-6

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 11, twice (last vs. Wisconsin, 12/30/2020)

Tackles for Loss: 2.5, vs. Syracuse (11/30/2019)

Sacks: 1, six times (last vs. Louisville, 12/12/2020)
Interceptions: 1, vs. Troy (9/25/2021)

Pass Break-Ups: 1, three times (last vs. Virginia, 10/17/2020)

21 MARK WILLIAMS

CB|5-11|171]| Sr.-6

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 10, vs. Indiana State (9/15/2018)

Tackles for Loss: 1, four times (last vs. Jackson State, 9/18/2021)
Interceptions: 1, eight times (last vs. Murray State, 3/28/2021)
Pass Break-Ups: 3, vs. Tennessee Tech (10/7/2017)

23 TAVIER WILLIAMS

$|6-2|190] Fr.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 5, vs. Kentucky (9/4/2021)

Pass Break-Ups: 2, vs. Jackson State (9/18/2021)

9 ZACK WOODARD

LB |6-1]235] Jr.

CAREER HIGHS

Tackles: 12, vs. Austin Peay (9/28/2019)

Tackles for Loss: 2.5, vs. Murray State (10/27/2018)
Sacks: 0.5, twice (last vs. UT Martin, 11/2/2019)
Interceptions: 2, vs. Eastern Kentucky (10/6/2018)

Pass Break-Ups: 2, vs. Southeastern Louisiana (8/29/2019)



INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

100-YARD RUSHING GAME
Andrew Henry, 108 yards vs. Troy, Sept. 25, 2021 (ULM 29-16)

150-YARD RUSHING GAME
Josh Johnson, 168 yards vs. Georgia State, Nov. 9, 2019 (ULM 45-31)

200-YARD RUSHING GAME
Thomas Khoufi, 201 yards at Georgia State, Nov. 12, 2016 (ULM 37-23)

30 OR MORE CARRIES
Thomas Khoufi, 31 at Georgia State, Nov. 12, 2016 (ULM 37-23)

40 OR MORE CARRIES
Not accomplished.

TWO PLAYERS WITH 100-YARD RUSHING GAMES
Josh Johnson (168 yards) and Caleb Evans (110 yards) vs. Georgia State,
Nov. 9, 2019 (ULM 45-31)

300-YARD PASSING GAME
Jeremy Hunt, 339 yards (26-for-39) vs. Georgia State, Nov. 7, 2020 (GSU
52-34)

400-YARD PASSING GAME
Caleb Evans, 454 yards (21-for-37) vs. Arkansas State, Nov. 25, 2017
(ASU 67-50)

500-YARD PASSING GAME
Doug Pederson, 619 yards (46-for-71) vs. Stephen F. Austin, Nov. 11,
1989 (SFA 66-45)

TWO PLAYERS WITH 100-YARD RECEIVING GAMES
Marcus Green, 193 yards (8 catches) and RJ Turner, 111 yards (3 catches)
vs. Arkansas State, Nov. 25, 2017 (ASU 67-50)

150-YARD RECEIVING GAME
D'Marius Gillespie, 159 yards (7 catches) at South Alabama, Nov. 10,
2018 (ULM 38-10)

200-YARD RECEIVING GAME
Marty Booker, 218 yards (10 catches) at Central Florida, Oct. 12, 1996
(ULM 39-38)

10-STRAIGHT COMPLETIONS TO START GAME
Trey Revell, 12 vs. Texas Southern, Sept. 12, 2009 (ULM 59-0)

10-STRAIGHT COMPLETIONS
Trey Revell, 12 vs. Texas Southern, Sept. 12, 2009 (ULM 59-0)

30 PASS COMPLETIONS
Colby Suits, 31 vs. Georgia Southern (54 attempts), Oct. 3, 2020 (GS
35-30)

SCORED FOUR RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS
Caleb Evans, five at UL Lafayette (runs of 7, 38, 7, 5 and 6 yards), Sept.
23,2017 (ULM 56-50)

SCORED FOUR TOUCHDOWNS
Caleb Evans, five at UL Lafayette (runs of 7, 38, 7, 5 and 6 yards), Sept.
23,2017 (ULM 56-50)

SCORED FIVE TOUCHDOWNS
Caleb Evans, five at UL Lafayette (runs of 7, 38, 7, 5 and 6 yards), Sept.
23,2017 (ULM 56-50)

THREW FOUR TD PASSES
Caleb Evans, four vs. Arkansas State, Nov. 25, 2017 (ASU 67-50)

ULMWARHAWKS.COM

THE LAST TIME U%‘M

THREW FIVE TD PASSES
Kolton Browning, five at Troy, Oct. 31, 2013 (ULM 49-37)

THREE TD RECEPTIONS
Brent Leonard, four vs. South Alabama (3, 15, 16, 24 from Kolton Brown-
ing), Oct. 28, 2012 (ULM 38-24)

80-YARD OR LONGER TD RECEPTION
Caleb Evans to Markis McCray, 98 yards vs. Coastal Carolina, Nov. 23,
2019 (ULM 45-42)

80-YARD OR LONGER TD RUN
Ben Luckett, 85 yards vs. Arkansas State, Nov. 14, 2015 (ASU 59-21)

300 ALL-PURPOSE YARDS
Marcus Green, 418 yards vs. Arkansas State, Nov. 25, 2017 (ASU 67-50)

INDIVIDUAL SPECIAL TEAMS

KICKOFF RETURN FOR TOUCHDOWN
Marcus Green, 95 yards vs. Arkansas State, Nov. 25, 2017 (ASU 67-50)

PUNT RETURN FOR TOUCHDOWN
Marcus Green, 71 yards at Ole Miss, Oct. 6, 2018 (OM 70-21)

BLOCKED PUNT
Ajalen Holley vs. UL Lafayette, Dec. 3, 2016 (ULL 30-3)

BLOCKED FIELD GOAL
Larance Shaw vs. Georgia State, Nov. 9, 2019 (ULM 45-31)

DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT SCORED
Caleb Tucker, returned blocked PAT at Texas State, Oct. 7, 2017 (ULM
45-27)

BLOCKED OPPONENT EXTRA POINT
David Griffith vs. Georgia State, Oct. 14, 2017 (GSU 47-37)

70-YARD PUNT
Jared Porter, 72 yards at UL Lafayette, Nov. 30, 2019 (ULL 31-30)

50-YARD FIELD GOAL
Justin Manton, 51 yards at Texas A&M, Nov. 1, 2014 (TAMU 21-16)

KICKED FOUR FIELD GOALS

Calum Sutherland, four* vs. Jackson State, Sept. 18, 2021 (ULM 12-7)
*Tied school single-game record

TEAM DEFENSE

HELD OPPONENT TO 50 OR FEWER YARDS RUSHING
26 yards by Jackson State, Sept. 18, 2021 (ULM 12-7)

HELD OPPONENT TO 100 OR FEWER YARDS RUSHING
67 yards by Troy, Sept. 25, 2021 (ULM 29-16)

HELD OPPONENT TO 0 OR NEGATIVE PASSING YARDS
0 yards by UL Lafayette, Dec. 3, 2016 (ULL 30-3)

HELD OPPONENT TO 50 OR FEWER YARDS PASSING
29 yards by Georgia Southern, Oct. 3, 2020 (GS 35-30)

HELD OPPONENT TO 100 OR FEWER YARDS PASSING
29 yards by Georgia Southern, Oct. 3, 2020 (GS 35-30)

SHUTOUT RECORDED
vs. Nicholls State, Sept. 12, 2015 (ULM 47-0)

@ULM_FB * #WILLYOUFIGHT m



U%‘M THE LAST TIME

SHUTOUT RECORDED IN MALONE STADIUM
vs. Nicholls State, Sept. 12, 2015 (ULM 47-0)

SAFETY RECORDED
Ty Shelby sacked Taylor Powell for a 7-yard loss in end zone (intentional
grounding penalty) vs. Troy, Sept. 25, 2021 (ULM 29-16)

FORCED FIVE TURNOVERS
Five at Troy, Oct. 14, 2006 (Troy 24-19)

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

INTERCEPTION RETURN FOR TOUCHDOWN
Ja'Cquez Williams, 96 yards vs. Troy, Sept. 25, 2021 (ULM 29-16)

FUMBLE RETURN/RECOVERY FOR TOUCHDOWN
Sam Miller, recovered in end zone at Southern Miss, Sept. 8, 2018 (ULM
21-20)

PLAYER HAD THREE SACKS
David Cooper, three vs. Grambling State, Nov. 10, 2007 (ULM 28-14)

TWO INTERCEPTIONS
Hunter Kissinger, two vs. Georgia State, Oct. 26, 2013 (ULM 38-10)

PLAYER HAD TWO FUMBLE RECOVERIES
Michael Johnson, two at Idaho, Oct. 24, 2015 (Ul 27-13)

PLAYER HAD TWO FORCED FUMBLES
Josh Alexander, two vs. Florida Atlantic, Sept. 30, 2006 (FAU 21-19)

TEAM OFFENSE/MISCELLANEOUS

600 YARDS TOTAL OFFENSE
624 vs. Middle Tennessee, Nov. 3, 2007 (MTSU 43-40)

500 YARDS TOTAL OFFENSE
570 at UL Lafayette, Nov. 30, 2019 (ULL 31-30)

300 YARDS RUSHING
315 vs. Grambling State, Aug. 31, 2019 (ULM 31-9)

DID NOT SCORE A TOUCHDOWN
vs. Jackson State, Sept. 18, 2021 (ULM 12-7)

DID NOT SCORE AN OFFENSIVE TOUCHDOWN
vs. Jackson State, Sept. 18, 2021 (ULM 12-7)

NEITHER TEAM SCORED A TOUCHDOWN
Sept. 9, 1978, ULM at Nicholls State (ULM 3-0)

m GAME 4 AT COASTAL CAROLINA



2021-22 ULM Football

Game Results

Page 1/1

All games as of Sep 26, 2021
Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/04/2021 at Kentucky L 10-45 0-1 0-0 3:11 47693
09/18/2021 Jackson St. W 12-7 1-1 0-0 3:28 21720
09/25/2021 Troy w 29-16 2-1 1-0 3:18 12766
@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2021-22 ULM Football
Overall Team Statistics
All games

Page 1/2
as of Sep 26, 2021

Team Statistics

ULM OPP

Scoring 51 68
Points per game 17.0 22.7
Points Off Turnovers 20 3
First Downs 44 58
Rushing 16 12
Passing 19 42
Penalty 9 4
Rushing Yardage 232 223
Yards gained rushing 374 313
Yards lost rushing 142 90
Rushing attempts 125 74
Average per rush 1.9 3.0
Average per game 77.3 74.3
TDs Rushing 2 2
Passing Yardage 395 989
Comp-Att-Int 39-74-0 85-123-3
Average per pass 53 8.0
Average per catch 10.1 11.6
Average per game 131.7 329.7
TDs Passing 1 7
Total offense 627 1212
Total plays 199 197
Average per play 3.2 6.2
Average per game 209.0 404.0
Kick returns: #-Yards 1-14 7-160
Punt returns: #-Yards 3-17 6-30
Int returns: #-Yards 3-119 0-0
Kick return average 14.0 22.9
Punt return average 5.7 5.0
Int return average 39.7 0.0
Fumbles-Lost 3-1 7-4
Penalties-Yards 13-100 24-215
Average per game 33.3 71.7
Punts-Yards 24-1049 16-624
Average per punt 43.7 39.0
Net punt average 40.0 354
Kickoffs-Yards 14-794 15-921
Average per kick 56.7 61.4
Net kick average 36.5 37.5
Time of possession / game 30:05 29:47
3rd-down conversion 13/51 15/39
3rd-down pct 25% 38%
4rd-down conversion 2/3 0/4

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




2021-22 ULM Football
Overall Team Statistics

Page 2/2

as of Sep 26, 2021

All games
ULM OPP
4rd-down pct 67% 0%
Sacks by-Yards 10-75 12-64
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 4 9
Field goals - attempts 7-9 2-2
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-0
Red-zone scores (5-5) 100% (7-8) 88%
Red-zone touchdowns (1-5) 20% (5-8) 63%
PAT-attempts (4-4) 100% (8-9) 89%
Attendance 34486 47693
Games / Avg per game 2/17243 1/47693
Neutral site games - 0/0
Score by Periods
Team 1st| 2nd| 3rd| 4th| OT| TOT
ULM 17 3 13 18 0 51
Opponents 14 24 10 20 0 68

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




2021-22 ULM Football

Individual Statistics Page 1/2

as of Sep 26, 2021

All games

Rushing Punt Returns
Player ap att: gaini loss: net: avg: td: Ig: avg/g| |Player no. yds avg td Ig
Andrew Henry 3 36 179 10 169: 4.7: 1: 40! 56.3| |Boogie Knight 3 17 5.7 0 9
Chandler Rogers 3 27 86 27 59{ 2.2¢ 0i 11 19.7| |Total 3 17 5.7
Kadyn Roach 3| 150 35 7 28 19 1. 8 93| |Opponents 6 30! 5.0 0
Abraham Alce 3| si 110 1 100 20 0f 5 33 ' ' '
Jakyle Holmes 1 10 3 78 231 0f 10 70| Interceptions
Malik Jackson 2 7 1 6: 3.0 0 7 3.0| |Player no. yds avg td lg
Isaiah Phillips 2 10 10 8 2i 02: 0 4 1.0| [Ja'Cquez Williams 1 96 96.0 1 96
Boogie Knight 3 1 0 3 -3i -3.0f 0 0 -1.0| [zack Woodard 1 23 23.0 0 23
Colby Suits 1 1 0 9 -9 9.0 0 0 -9.0| [Jabari Johnson 1 0 0.0 0 0
Rhett Rodriguez 3| 220 36; 60i -24! -11i 0 14i -8.0| Total 3 119 39.7 1 %
Team 3 3 0 13 -13¢ 43 0 0 -4.3 Opponents 0 0E 0.0: o 0
Total 3 125: 374: 142: 232: 1.9: 2: 40: 77.3 '
Opponents 3| 74 313 90 223 3.0 2 31 743| Kick Returns

Player no. yds avg td Ig
Passing Boogie Knight 1 14 14.0 0 14
Player ap effic; comp-att-int pct! ydsitdi lgi avg/g| [total 1 14 14.0 0 14
Rhett Rodriguez 3| 107.6 35-62-0i 56.5: 338! 1: 31} 112.7| |gpponents 7 160’ 22,9 0 45
Chandler Rogers 3 87.9 4-10-0i 40.0;{ 57: 0:i 37 19.0
Team 3 0.0 0-2-0: 0.0 0:0: 0 0.0/ Fumble Returns
Total 3 | 102.0 39-74-0: 52.7: 395: 1: 37: 131.7 |player no. yds avg td Ig
Opponents 3|150.5. 85-123-3 69.1: 989 7 62: 329.7| [Totm ° 5 0.0 o

Opponents 0 0 0.0 Z
Receiving ' '
Player gp no. yds avg td Ig avg/g
Boogie Knight 3 12 137 114 0 22 45.7
Jared Sparks 3 8 87 10.9 0 37 29.0
Zach Jackson 3 5 85 17.0 1 31 28.3
Dariyan Wiley 3 3 15 5.0 0 9 5.0
Kadyn Roach 3 3 16 5.3 0 9 5.3
Andrew Henry 3 3 13 4.3 0 10 4.3
Jevin Frett 3 2 24 12.0 0 16 8.0
Isaiah Phillips 2 1 4 4.0 0 4 2.0
Jahquan Bloomfield 3 1 5 5.0 0 5 1.7
Will Derrick 3 1 9 9.0 0 9 3.0
Total 3 39 395 10.1 1 37 131.7
Opponents 3| 8 98 116 7. 62 3207

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2021-22 ULM Football
Individual Statistics

Page 2/2
as of Sep 26, 2021

All games
Scoring Total Offense
PAT Player g |plays : rush:pass: total : avg/g
Player td: fg | kick : rush: rcv: pass| dxp: saf: pts| | Rhett Rodriguez 3|84 -24 :338 :314 104.7
Calum Sutherland - 79| 44 - - - - -i 25| |Andrew Henry 3|36 169 :0 169 56.3
Ja'Cquez Williams 1 - - - - - - - 6| | Chandler Rogers 3137 59 57 116 38.7
Zach Jackson 1 - - - - - - - 6| | Kadyn Roach 3|15 28 0 28 9.3
Kadyn Roach 1 - - - - - - - 6| | Abraham Alce 315 10 :0 10 3.3
Andrew Henry 1 - - - - - - - 6| |Jakyle Holmes 113 7 0 7 7.0
Total 4:7-9 | 4-4 0. 0 0| 0 1 51| |Malikjackson 2|2 6 0 6 3.0
Opponents 9. 2-2 | 8-8 0: 0 0 0. 0: 68| |Isaiah Phillips 2 |10 2 0 2 1.0
Boogie Knight 31 -3 0 -3 -1.0
Field Goals Colby Suits 11 9 0 -9 -9.0
Player fg: pct.[01-19:20-29:30-39:40-49:50-99| Ig:blk| | Team 310 13 i0 -13 43
Calum Sutherland:7-9: 77.8| 0-0 : 3-3 : 1-1 : 3-4 : 0-1 |49: 0| |Total 3 /199 232 {395 (627 :209.0
Opponents 2-2:100.0| 0-0 : 0-0 : 1-1 : 1-1 : 0-0 |45  O| |[Opponents 3 (197 223 989 11212 404.0
FG Sequence Punting
Team Name ULM Opponents Player no.| yds : avg : Ig th: fc :i20:50+ blk
Kentucky (),(29) (45) Devyn McCormick |24 1049 :43.7 :55:3:8 5 4 0
Jackson St. ,(29),51,(45),(42),(49),48 Total 241049 :43.7:55:3:8 ‘5 4 0
Nurmbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made Opponents 16/624 :39.0:51:2:10:4 :1 :O0
Kickoffs
Player no.| yds ;| avg :tbiob:retn: net ydin
Calum Sutherland |14 | 794 :56.7 :3:0
Total 14794 :56.7 :3:0 :7 :36.5:28
Opponents 15|921:61.4:9:1:1 37.5 27
All Purpose
Player g | rushi rcvi pri kr ir. total: avg/g
Andrew Henry 31 169 13¢ O 0 0: 182 60.7
Boogie Knight 3 -3i 137¢ 17 14 0 165 55.0
Ja'Cquez Williams | 3 0 0i 0 0i 96 96 32.0
Jared Sparks 3 0i 87i 0 0 0 87: 29.0
Zach Jackson 3 85i 0 0 0 85 28.3
Chandler Rogers 3 59 0: 0 0 0 59 19.7
Kadyn Roach 3 28 16! O 0 0 44 14.7
Jevin Frett 3 0 24 O 0 0 24 8.0
Zack Woodard 3 0 0: 0 0: 23 23 7.7
Dariyan Wiley 3 0: 15¢ 0 0 0 15 5.0
Abraham Alce 3 10 0i 0 0 0 10 3.3
Will Derrick 3 0 9: 0 0 0 9 3.0
Jakyle Holmes 1 7 0: 0 0 0 7 7.0
Malik Jackson 2 6 0: 0 0 0 6 3.0
Isaiah Phillips 2 2 4: 0 0 0 6 3.0
Jahquan Bloomfield | 3 0 5 0 0 0 5 1.7
Colby Suits 1 -9 0: O 0 0 -9 -9.0
Rhett Rodriguez 3| -24 0: 0 0 0 -24 -8.0
Team 3| -13 0: 0 0 0 -13 -4.3
Total 3| 232: 395: 17: 14: 119: 777: 259.0
Opponents 3| 223 989 30 160. 0. 1402 467.3

=

BY GENIUS SPORTS

LIVESTATS



2021-22 ULM Football

Overall Defense Statistics
All games

Page 1/1

as of Sep 26, 2021

Team Defense

Tackles

Sacks

Pass defense

Fumbles

blkd

##

Player

tot

tfl/yds

no-yds

int-yds

brup: gbh

fr-yds
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2021-22 ULM Football

Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game Page 1/1

as of Sep 26, 2021

All games
Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD| UK JSu TROY
Andrew Henry 36-169/1 | 8-9/0 : 9-52/0 :19-108/1
Chandler Rogers: 27-59/0 |[7-11/0:12-18/0: 8-30/0
Rhett Rodriguez : 22--24/0 | 9--8/0: 7--3/0 : 6--13/0
Kadyn Roach 15-28/1 | 4-3/1 :10-24/0: 1-1/0
Isaiah Phillips 10-2/0 | 7--1/0 i 3-3/0 DNP
Abraham Alce 5-10/0 | 2-8/0 - 3-2/0
Jakyle Holmes 3-7/0 3-7/0 : DNP DNP
Malik Jackson 2-6/0 - DNP 2-6/0
Boogie Knight 1--3/0 1--3/0 - -
Colby Suits 1--9/0 1--9/0 : DNP DNP
Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD| UK : JSU : TROY
Boogie Knight 12-137/0 |6-59/0:6-78/0 -
Jared Sparks 8-87/0 | 2--3/0 :3-27/0: 3-63/0
Zach Jackson 5-85/1 - 1-5/0 :4-80/1
Kadyn Roach 3-16/0 - 2-11/0: 1-5/0
Dariyan Wiley 3-15/0 1-1/0 ; 2-14/0 -
Andrew Henry 3-13/0 - 1-1/0 :2-12/0
Jevin Frett 2-24/0 - 1-16/0: 1-8/0
Will Derrick 1-9/0 1-9/0 - -
Jahquan Bloomfield 1-5/0 1-5/0 - -
Isaiah Phillips 1-4/0 - 1-4/0 : DNP

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2021-22 ULM Football Page 1/1

Passing Game-by-Game as of Sep 26, 2021
All games

#4 Rhett Rodriguez Comp: Att: Int Pct Yards: TD: Long Sacked Effic.
Kentucky 9 17 0 52.9 57 0 16 4-26 81.1
Jackson St. 16 29 0 55.2 150 0 22 2-11 98.6
Troy 10 16 0 62.5 131 1 31 1-8 151.9
Totals 35 62 0 56.5 338 1 31 7-45 107.6
#6 Chandler Rogers Comp; Atti Int Pctt Yards: TD: Long Sacked Effic.
Kentucky 2 3 0 66.7 14 0 9 1-8 105.9
Jackson St. 1 4 0 25.0 6 0 6 1-1 37.6
Troy 1 3 0 33.3 37 0 37 1-1 136.9
Totals 4;: 10 0 40.0 57 0 37 3-10 87.9

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2021-22 ULM Football
Total Tackles Game-by-Game

All games

Page 1/1
as of Sep 26, 2021

Total Tackles

Player S-A [Total| UK: JSU - TROY
Adam Sparks 13-9| 22 [5-2:4-1: 4-6
Traveion Webster :{7-14| 21 |2-3: 2-5: 3-6
Quae Drake 6-9 | 15 |2-1:2-2: 2-6
Jabari Johnson 6-8 | 14 |1-6: 0-1: 5-1
Ty Shelby 9-2 | 11 |4-1:2-0: 3-1
Mark Williams 8-3 | 11 |3-0:3-2: 2-1
Zack Woodard 6-5| 11 |2-3:1-1: 3-1
Keyshawn Johnson: 5-6 | 11 (2-1: 1-1: 2-4
Josh Newton 55| 10 |2-1:3-1: 0-3
Nick Roberts 6-3 | 9 |1-1:3-0: 2-2
Tavier Williams 451 9 |2-3:1-1: 1-1
Keilos Swinney 4-5 1|1 9 |0-2:2-1: 2-2
Austin Hawley 4-3 | 7 |2-1:2-0: 0-2
Quincy Ledet 34 7 |1-1:1-2: 1-1
Ja'Cquez Williams @ 3-2 | 5 |[2-0:1-1: 0-1
Sir'Darrius Ellis 0-5| 5 |0-1:0-2: 0-2
Jahaziel Lee 31| 4 |2-0:1-1 -
Tre Odom 2-2 | 4 - 110 1-2
Caleb Thomas 1-2( 3 |[1-0:DNP: 0-2
Myles Cole 0-3|] 3 |03 - -
Tralon Thomas 2-0 | 2 - - 2-0
Taylor Behl 0-2 | 2 |0-2:DNP: DNP
Kevin Jones 1-0 1 |1-0:DNP: DNP
Jordyn Riley 1-0| 1 - - 1-0
Seth Mason 1-0( 1 - - 1-0
Calum Sutherland : 1-0 | 1 - :1-0 -
Brandon Nettles 0-1 1 |0-1: - -
Keydrain Calligan : 0-1 1 |0-1: - :DNP
Lucius Tillery 0-1] 1 - - 0-1
Andrew Henry 0-1 ]| 1 - - 0-1
Ky Halton 0-1| 1 |O-1:DNP: DNP
Jordan Carroll 0-1 1 |0-1: - -

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2021-22 ULM Football
Results and Comparison

Page 1/1

as of Sep 26, 2021

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/04/2021 at Kentucky L 10-45 0-1 0-0 3:11 47693
09/18/2021 Jackson St. W 12-7 1-1 0-0 3:28 21720
*109/25/2021 Troy W 29-16 2-1 1-0 3:18 12766
First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return |Turn-

Opponent : Score Rush : Pass : Pen| Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards |Overs
Kentucky : 10-45 4/7 :5/14 :3/3| 43-16/34-145 11-20-0/22-33-1 | 71/419 63-87 / 67-564 0/37 0/3
Jackson St.: 12-7 7/1 :7/14 :3/1 41-94/17-11 17-35-0 / 28-41-1 : 156 /259 76-250 / 58-270 31/93 | 0/3
Troy 29-16 5/4 i 7/14 :3/0| 41-122/23-67 11-19-0/35-49-1  168/311 60-290 / 72-378 124/60 [ 1/1
Totals 51-68 16/12:19/42:9/4|125-232 / 74-223|39-74-0 / 85-123-3:395 / 989 |199-627 / 197-1212|155/190( 1 /7

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2021-22 ULM Football
Team Game-by-Game Comparison

Page 1/1
as of Sep 26, 2021

All games

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return |Turn-
Opponent : Score | Total | Rush | Pass : Pen| Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards |Overs
Kentucky :10-45(12/24: 4/7 : 5/14 :3/3| 43-16/34-145 11-20-0/22-33-1 : 71/419 63-87/ 67-564 0/37 0/3
Jackson St.: 12-7 [17/16: 7/1 : 7/14 :3/1 41-94/17-11 17-35-0/28-41-1 : 156/259 76-250 / 58-270 31/93 | 0/3
Troy 29-16 |15/18: 5/4 : 7/14 :3/0| 41-122/23-67 11-19-0/35-49-1 : 168/311 60-290 / 72-378 124/60 [ 1/1
Totals 51-68|44/58:16/12:19/42:9/4|125-232 / 74-223 |39-74-0 / 85-123-3 :395 / 989 (199-627 / 197-1212(155/190|1/7

3rd Down | 4th Down Time of TOP| Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties

Opponents| Conversion |Conversion| Possession [Margin|Yds/Rush|Yds/Pass|Yds/Play| Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks
Kentucky 6-19/6-11 1-1/0-1 | 28:13/31:47 | -03:34| 0.4/4.3 |3.6/12.7|1.4/8.4 | 10-42.1/2-35.5 3-25.0/7-65.0 4/6
Jackson St. | 5-19/4-13 0-1/0-2 | 33:33/26:01 | 07:32| 2.3/0.6 | 45/6.3 |3.3/4.7| 7-44.0/7-37.3 3-25.0/7-60.0 3/4
Troy 2-13/5-15 1-1/0-1 | 28:28/31:32 | -03:04| 3.0/2.9 | 8.8/6.3 | 48/53 | 7-45.7/7-41.7 7-50.0 / 10-90.0 3/2
Totals 13-51/15-39| 2-3/0-4 |90:14/89:20| 00:54|1.9/3.0(5.3/8.0|3.2/6.2|24-43.7 / 16-39.0|13-100.0 / 24-215.0 |10/ 12

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category

o

LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




2021-22 ULM Football Page 1/1

Team Game-by-Game as of Sep 26, 2021
All games
Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns il tot
Returns
Date Opponent | no.: ydsitd: Ig(no.: ydsitd: Ig|/cmp-att-int: ydsitd: Ig|no.; ydsitd: Ig/no.ydsitd:lg| off
09/04/2021:at Kentucky| 43: 16:1:14|11: 71:0:16 11-20-0; 71:0:16| 0: 0:0: O| O0: 0:0:0 87
09/18/2021:Jackson St. | 41: 94:0:19|17:156:0: 22 17-35-0: 156:0:22| 0: 0:0: O 1: 3:0:3| 250
09/25/2021 ; Troy 41:122:1:40(11:168:1i 37 11-19-0:168:1:37| 1: 14:i0:14| 2:14:0:9| 290
ULM 125:232:2:40(39 :395:1:37 39-74-0i395:1:37| 1. 14:0:14| 3:17:0:9| 627
Opponents 74:223:2:31|(85:989:7:62| 85-123-3:989:7:62| 7:160:0:45| 6:30:0:8|1212
ULM Averages

Games | Avg/rush | Avg/ catch Pass effic | KRavg | PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game
3 1.9 10.1 102.0 14.0 5.7 259.0 209.0

Tackles Sacks | Fumble | Pass Defense |blkd PAT off

attempts
Date :Opponent ua a:total tfl-yds|no-yds| ff:fr-yds|int-yds:qbh:brup| kick|kick:rush:rcv|saf: t/o:pts
09/04/2021: at Kentucky | 35: 36: 71 4.0-24| 4-24|12: 2-0 1-0: 3 2| 0|11 0: 0| 0:10:10
09/18/2021 :Jackson St. | 31: 22: 53 7.0-43| 3-28|3: 2-5| 1-23: 1 5| 0| 0-0 0: 0| 0: 3:12
09/25/2021 : Troy 35: 46: 81 5.0-27| 3-23{0: 0-0f 1-96: 3 41 0f3-3 0: 0 1: 7:29
ULM 101:104  205: 16.0-94|10-75|5: 4-5|3-119: 7: 11| 0(4-4: O0: 0| 1:20:51
Opponents 100 114 214 36.0-121|12-64|1. 2-0| 00 6 8| 0(88 0 0| 0 3 68
Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date :Opponent |no.. yds: avg.longblkditb: fc:50+:i20/ md-att:long:blkd(no.; yds: avg:tb.ob
09/04/2021 : at Kentucky | 10: 421: 42.1: 49 0:1: 2¢ 0:i 1 1-1: 29 0] 3:175:583:1:0
09/18/2021 : Jackson St. 7: 308 44.0: 54 0i1i 4 2i 2 4-6i 49 0| 5{237:{47.4:0i 0
09/25/2021 : Troy 7: 320: 45.7: 55 0:1: 2¢ 2 2 2-2: 32 0| 6:382:63.7:2: 0
ULM 24:1049:43.7: 55 0:3: 8 4: 5 7-9: 49 0(14:794:56.7:3: 0
Opponents 16 624 39.0 51 0210 1 4| 22 45 0[15 921 614 9 1

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2021-22 ULM Football

Opponents Game-by-Game

Page 1/1
as of Sep 26, 2021

All games
Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns il tot
Returns

Date Opponent | no.: ydsitd: Ig(no.: ydsitd: Ig|/cmp-att-int: ydsitd: Ig|no.; ydsitd: Ig/no.ydsitd:lg| off

09/04/2021 : at Kentucky | 34:145:2:31|22:419:4:62 22-33-1:419:4:62| 2i 28:0i16| 3i 9:0i5| 564

09/18/2021:Jackson St. | 17: 11:0: 7|28:259:1:24 28-41-1:259:1:24| 3: 93:0:45( 0: 0:0:0| 270

09/25/2021 : Troy 23 67:0:15|35:311:2:49 35-49-1:311:2:49| 2i 39:0:21| 3:21:0:8| 378

Opponents 74 :223:2:31(85:989:7:62| 85-123-3:989:7:62| 7:160:0:45| 6:30:0:8|1212

ULM 125:232:2:40|39:395:1:37 39-74-0:395:1:37| 1: 14:0:14| 3:17:0:9| 627
Opponents Averages

Games | Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg | PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game
3 3.0 11.6 150.5 22.9 5.0 467.3 404.0
Tackles Sacks | Fumble | Pass Defense |blkd PAT off
attempts

Date :Opponent ua a:total tfl-yds|no-yds| ff:fr-yds|int-yds:qbh:brup| kick|kick:rush:rcv|saf: t/o:pts

09/04/2021: at Kentucky | 37: 30: 67: 15.0-64| 6-43|0: 0-0 0-0: 2 3| 0|6-6 0: 0| 0: 0:45

09/18/2021:Jackson St. | 39: 36: 75: 13.0-38| 4-12(0: 1-0 0-0; 2 3 011 0: 0] 0: 0: 7

09/25/2021 : Troy 24 48 72 8.0-19 29(1: 1-0 0-0: 2 2 011 0: 0| 0: 3:16

Opponents 100:114 : 214:36.0-121| 12-64 |1: 2-0 0-0: 6 8/ 0/88: 0: 0/ 0 3:68

ULM 101 104205 16.0-94|10-75|5. 4-5(3-119 7 11| 0(44 0 0| 1 20 51

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date :Opponent |no.. yds: avg.longblkditb: fc:50+:i20 md-att:long:blkd(no.: yds: avg:tb:.ob

09/04/2021 : at Kentucky | 2 71: 355 39 0:0: 2 0i 1 1-1! 45 0| 8:512:64.0:7: 1

09/18/2021 : Jackson St. 7: 261 37.3} 45 0il: 4 0 3 0-0 0 0] 2:128:64.0:1: 0

09/25/2021 : Troy 7: 292: 41.7: 51 0:1: 4: 1: 0 1-1: 32 0] 5:281:56.2:1: 0

Opponents 16 624:39.0: 51: 0. 2:10. 1 4 22 45 0(15:921:614:9: 1

ULM 24 1049:43.7 55 03 8 4. 5 79 49 0(14 794:56.7 3: 0
@ LIVESTATS



2021-22 ULM Football

By Quarter Statistics as of Sep ngj,g;olz/i
All games

3rd-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score| Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr |Overtime
09/04/2021 : at Kentucky 10-45( 6-19: 31.6| 3-6: 50.0| 0-4: 0.0( 2-5: 40.0| 1-4: 25.0| 0-0: 0.0
09/18/2021 iJackson St. :W: 12-7( 5-19: 26.3| 2-5: 40.0| 2-6: 33.3| 1-4: 25.0/{ 0-4: 0.0 0-0: 0.0
09/25/2021 : Troy W:29-16| 2-13: 154| 1-3:33.3| 0-3: 0.0| 0-3: 0.0 1-4:25.0( 0-0: 0.0
ULM 13-51:25.5|6-14:42.9| 2-13:15.4|3-12: 25.0| 2-12:16.7 | 0-0: 0.0
Opponents 15-39:38.5(3-11:27.3|4-11: 36.4|4-10:40.0| 4-7:57.1| 0-0: 0.0

4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score| Overall 1st Qtr | 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr | Overtime
09/04/2021 :at Kentucky : L: 10-45| 1-1: 100.0| 0-0: 0.0| 0-0: 0.0| 0-0 0.0 1-1: 100.0f 0-0: 0.0
09/18/2021 :JacksonSt. :W: 12-7| 0-1 0.0 0-0: 0.0 0-1: 0.0( 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0: 0.0
09/25/2021 :Troy Wi 29-16| 1-1: 100.0( 0-0: 0.0| 0-0: 0.0| 1-1: 100.0| 0-0 0.0] 0-0: 0.0
ULM 2-3: 66.7|0-0: 0.0 0-1: 0.0( 1-1: 100.0| 1-1: 100.0| 0-0: 0.0
Opponents 0-4. 0.0/0-1 0.0/0-200{00 0.0{0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession

Date Opponent Score: Overall: 1stQtr: 2nd Qtr: 3rd Qtr: 4th Qtr: Overtime
09/04/2021 :at Kentucky L: 10-45 28:13 08:48 04:16 07:19 07:50 00:00
09/18/2021 :Jackson St. W 12-7 33:33 06:20 08:10 07:38 11:25 00:00
09/25/2021 :Troy Wi 29-16 28:28 05:56 06:54 08:19 07:19 00:00
ULM Total 90:14 21:04 19:20 23:16 26:34 00:00
Avg. 30:05 07:01 06:27 07:45 08:51 00:00
Opponents Total 89:20 19:14 30:22 18:07 21:37 00:00
Avg. 29:47 06:25 10:07 06:02 07:12 00:00

@ LIVESTATS



2021-22 ULM Football

Red-Zone Results

Page 1/1
as of Sep 26, 2021

All games
ULM Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times: Times:Total Rush:Pass: FGs| Failed to score inside RZ
Date Opponent Score| In RZ:Scored: Pts:TDs: TDs: TDs Made|FGA:Down:Int:Fumb:Half:Game
09/04/2021 : at Kentucky : L: 10-45 2 2: 10: 1 1 0 1] 1 0:0 0: 0 0
09/18/2021 : Jackson St. : W: 12-7 1 1 3: 0 0 0 1] 1 0: 0 0: O 0
09/25/2021 : Troy Wi 29-16 2 2 70 0 0 2| 2 0:0 0: 0 0
Totals 5 of 5 (100.0%) 5 5: 20: 1 1 0 4| 4 0: 0 0: 0 0
Opponents Inside ULM Red-Zone
Times: Times:Total Rush:Pass: FGs| Failed to score inside RZ
Date Opponent Score| In RZ:Scored: Pts TDs: TDs: TDs:Made|FGA Down:Int:Fumb:Half:Game
09/04/2021 : Kentucky L: 10-45 5 5: 31: 4 2 2 1 1 0:0 0: 0 0
09/18/2021 i Jackson St. : W: 12-7 0 0 0: 0 0 0 0| O 0: 0 0: O 0
09/25/2021 : Troy Wi 29-16 3 2 9: 1 0 1 11 1 0:1 0: 0 0
Totals 7 of 8 (87.5%) 8 7. 40: 5 2 3 2| 2 0:1 0. 0 0

@ LIVESTATS



2021-22 ULM Football
Team Game Highs
All games

Page 1/1
as of Sep 26, 2021

ULM - Game Highs

RUSHES

43 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

YARDS RUSHING

122 | Troy (09/25/2021)

YARDS PER RUSH

3.0 [ Troy (09/25/2021)

TD RUSHES

1| Troy (09/25/2021)
1 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

PASS ATTEMPTS

35 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)

PASS COMPLETIONS

17 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)

YARDS PASSING

168 | Troy (09/25/2021)

YARDS PER PASS

8.8 | Troy (09/25/2021)

TD PASSES 1 | Troy (09/25/2021)
TOTAL PLAYS 76 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
TOTAL OFFENSE 290 | Troy (09/25/2021)

YARDS PER PLAY

4.8 | Troy (09/25/2021)

POINTS

29 | Troy (09/25/2021)

SACKS BY 4 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
FIRST DOWNS 17 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
PENALTIES 7 | Troy (09/25/2021)
PENALTY YARDS 50 | Troy (09/25/2021)
TURNOVERS 1| Troy (09/25/2021)
PUNTS 10 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
PUNTING AVG 45.7 | Troy (09/25/2021)
LONG PUNT 55| Troy (09/25/2021)

PUNTS INSIDE 20

Troy (09/25/2021)
Jackson St. (09/18/2021)

LONG PUNT RETURN

OIN N

Troy (09/25/2021)

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




2021-22 ULM Football
Team Match Lows

Page 1/1
as of Sep 26, 2021

All games
ULM - Game Lows
RUSHES 41 | Troy (09/25/2021)
41 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
YARDS RUSHING 16 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
YARDS PER RUSH 0.4 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
TD RUSHES 0 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
PASS ATTEMPTS 19 | Troy (09/25/2021)
PASS COMPLETIONS 11 [ Troy (09/25/2021)
11 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
YARDS PASSING 71 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
YARDS PER PASS 3.6 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
TD PASSES 0 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
0 [ Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
TOTAL PLAYS 60 | Troy (09/25/2021)
TOTAL OFFENSE 87 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
YARDS PER PLAY 1.4 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
POINTS 10 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
SACKS BY 3| Troy (09/25/2021)
3 [ Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
FIRST DOWNS 12 [ at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
PENALTIES 3| at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
3 [ Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
PENALTY YARDS 25 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
25 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
INTERCEPTIONS BY 1| Troy (09/25/2021)
1 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
1 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
PUNTS 7| Troy (09/25/2021)
7 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
PUNTING AVG 42.1 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
LONG PUNT 49 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 1 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
LONG PUNT RETURN 0 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




2021-22 ULM Football
Opponent Match Highs

Page 1/1
as of Sep 26, 2021

All games

Opponent - Game Highs
RUSHES 34 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
YARDS RUSHING 145 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
YARDS PER RUSH 4.3 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
TD RUSHES 2 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
PASS ATTEMPTS 49 | Troy (09/25/2021)
PASS COMPLETIONS 35 | Troy (09/25/2021)
YARDS PASSING 419 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
YARDS PER PASS 12.7 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
TD PASSES 4 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
TOTAL PLAYS 72 | Troy (09/25/2021)
TOTAL OFFENSE 564 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
YARDS PER PLAY 8.4 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
POINTS 45 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
SACKS BY 6 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
FIRST DOWNS 24 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
PENALTIES 10 | Troy (09/25/2021)
PENALTY YARDS 90 | Troy (09/25/2021)
TURNOVERS 3 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

3| Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
PUNTS 7 | Troy (09/25/2021)

7 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
PUNTING AVG 41.7 | Troy (09/25/2021)
LONG PUNT 51| Troy (09/25/2021)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 3| Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
LONG PUNT RETURN 8 | Troy (09/25/2021)

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




2021-22 ULM Football
Opponent Match Lows

Page 1/1
as of Sep 26, 2021

All games

Opponent - Game Lows
RUSHES 17 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
YARDS RUSHING 11 [ Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
YARDS PER RUSH 0.6 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
TD RUSHES 0 | Troy (09/25/2021)

0 [ Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
PASS ATTEMPTS 33| at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
PASS COMPLETIONS 22 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
YARDS PASSING 259 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
YARDS PER PASS 6.3 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
TD PASSES 1| Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
TOTAL PLAYS 58 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
TOTAL OFFENSE 270 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
YARDS PER PLAY 4.7 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
POINTS 7 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
SACKS BY 2 | Troy (09/25/2021)
FIRST DOWNS 16 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
PENALTIES 7 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

7 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
PENALTY YARDS 60 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
INTERCEPTIONS BY 0 [ Troy (09/25/2021)

0 [ Jackson St. (09/18/2021)

0 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
PUNTS 2 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
PUNTING AVG 35.5 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
LONG PUNT 39 | at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 0 | Troy (09/25/2021)
LONG PUNT RETURN 0 | Jackson St. (09/18/2021)

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




2021-22 ULM Football

Individual Game Highs Page 1/1

as of Sep 26, 2021

All games

ULM - Individual Game Highs
RUSHES 19 | Andrew Henry vs Troy (09/25/2021)
YARDS RUSHING 108 [ Andrew Henry vs Troy (09/25/2021)
TD RUSHES 1| Andrew Henry vs Troy (09/25/2021)

1 | Kadyn Roach at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
LONG RUSH 40 | Andrew Henry vs Troy (09/25/2021)
PASS ATTEMPTS 29 | Rhett Rodriguez vs Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
PASS COMPLETIONS 16 | Rhett Rodriguez vs Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
YARDS PASSING 150 [ Rhett Rodriguez vs Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
TD PASSES 1 | Rhett Rodriguez vs Troy (09/25/2021)
LONG PASS 37 | Chandler Rogers vs Troy (09/25/2021)
RECEPTIONS 6 | Boogie Knight vs Jackson St. (09/18/2021)

6 | Boogie Knight at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
YARDS RECEIVING 80 | Zach Jackson vs Troy (09/25/2021)
TD RECEPTIONS 1| Zach Jackson vs Troy (09/25/2021)
LONG RECEPTION 37 | Jared Sparks vs Troy (09/25/2021)
PUNTS 10 [ Devyn McCormick at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
PUNTING AVG 45.7 | Devyn McCormick vs Troy (09/25/2021)
LONG PUNT 55 | Devyn McCormick vs Troy (09/25/2021)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 2 | Devyn McCormick vs Troy (09/25/2021)

2 [ Devyn McCormick vs Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
LONG PUNT RETURN 9 | Boogie Knight vs Troy (09/25/2021)
LONG KICKOFF RETURN 14 | Boogie Knight vs Troy (09/25/2021)
TACKLES 10 | Adam Sparks vs Troy (09/25/2021)
SACKS 2 | Ty Shelby vs Jackson St. (09/18/2021)

2 | Ty Shelby at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
TACKLES FOR LOSS 2 | Keyshawn Johnson vs Troy (09/25/2021)

2 | Ty Shelby vs Jackson St. (09/18/2021)

2 | Ty Shelby at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




2021-22 ULM Football
Opponent Individual Match Highs
All games

Page 1/1
as of Sep 26, 2021

Opponent - Individual Game Highs

RUSHES

19

Christopher Rodriguez Jr. at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

YARDS RUSHING

125

Christopher Rodriguez Jr. at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

TD RUSHES 1 | Mike Drennen at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

1 | Christopher Rodriguez Jr. at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
LONG RUSH 31 | Christopher Rodriguez Jr. at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
PASS ATTEMPTS 49 | Taylor Powell vs Troy (09/25/2021)

PASS COMPLETIONS

35

Taylor Powell vs Troy (09/25/2021)

YARDS PASSING

367

Will Levis at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

TD PASSES 4 | Will Levis at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

LONG PASS 62 | Will Levis at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
RECEPTIONS 10 | Warren Newman vs Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
YARDS RECEIVING 136 | Josh Ali at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

TD RECEPTIONS 2 [ Wan'Dale Robinson at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

LONG RECEPTION

62

Wan'Dale Robinson at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

FIELD GOALS

Brooks Buce vs Troy (09/25/2021)
Matt Ruffolo at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

LONG FIELD GOALS

45

Matt Ruffolo at Kentucky (09/04/2021)

PUNTS 7 | Luke Magliozzi vs Troy (09/25/2021)
PUNTING AVG 41.7 | Luke Magliozzi vs Troy (09/25/2021)
LONG PUNT 51 | Luke Magliozzi vs Troy (09/25/2021)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 3 [ Marcus O'Neal vs Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
LONG PUNT RETURN 8 | Tez Johnson vs Troy (09/25/2021)
LONG KICKOFF RETURN 45 | Isaiah Bolden vs Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
TACKLES 16 | Aubrey Miller vs Jackson St. (09/18/2021)
SACKS 2 | Javon Solomon vs Troy (09/25/2021)
TACKLES FOR LOSS 3.5 | Javon Solomon vs Troy (09/25/2021)

3.5 | DeAndre Square at Kentucky (09/04/2021)
INTERCEPTIONS none

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




